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; STATE OF NEVADA
Teo dkozijOkfBRIAN SANDOVAL,

V

Governor ' • Director

JASON KING, P.E.

111/
State Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
: 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(77S) 684-2800 '• Fax (775) 684-281 1

httg;/ /wator.ny.Koy

. , : ... ; , . March 14, 2014 ...

:
Intermountain Water Supply

A Robert W, Marshall ..
625 Onyo Way

' Sparks, NV 89441

Permits 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327RE:

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been granted to
February 11, 2015, with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for Proof of
Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided under NRS
533.380, 533.390 and 533.410,

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's
Office of any address change, Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or
agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier
addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs o herwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact me at (775) 684
2842 or smcdaniel@water.ny, gov.

, I, i» . 	 	 	 g .

Sincerely,

t-

Shannon McDaniel

Water Resource Specialist I

SM/d!

TEC Civil Engineering Consultantscc:
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. I.EO DROZDOFF
Director

JASON KING, P.E.
. Stile Engineer

bwan sandoval . •

Ctiwrmor

STATE OF NEVADA

....

5/
1 r •

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

. 001 South Stewart Street. Suite 2002 " v . ' ' r '
Carson City, Nevada 89701-6250

(773) 684-2800 • Fa* (773) 684-2811

(800) 992-0900
(In Nevada Only) '

"..'A httu://water.nv.gov ' '>A:

!

:FINAL NOTICE FINAL NOTICEFebruary 13, 2015

Intermountmu Water Supply
Robert W. Marshall

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 80441
Certified Mail No. 71067808063000585965

Re: Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 743j27

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of ] Nevada require you to
file a Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11> 2015.

Our records Indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is in danger of
cancellation unless the prooffs) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s) ...
with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer withii 1 thirty (30) days of
the date of this final certified notice.

Per NRS 533.390 and/or 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within
thirty (30) days after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's ( )ffice of any address "
change, Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be
sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper writtermotificatitm from the applicant
or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684-2800,

jw

cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)- All Permits
Tumipseed Engineering, Ltd. (email)- Permits 73428, 73429 73430 and 74327 Only

:

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $60
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $60
Fee for filing Request for .Extension of Time - $ 120

SE ROA 941
JA1022



SE ROA 942

* ;

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEjVA©A—* .

" ; ' . ' \ ! ' F H E D ' " "
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIL '

V
> FEB f S 2015

64 977 F[L ED TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE THE WATERS Of

•

Oxvncr of Record Intennountain Water Supply, Ltd. ' ' :1
»	 —

J IN THE MATTER OFPP.RMn' NO.

underground
M		

(Name ofstream, lake, spring, underground Or Other source)

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

. Comes now • Robert Wl Marshal! : Agent, the

, . . , - . . Permittee oi Agent . .

who afterbeing duly sworn and hnswering to thebest of their knowledge the following questions incompliance wltli the requheinents as set forth in

the permit terms;

I. Docs this permit have multiple owners? CH Yes [7] No . • (Check the appropriate box) . . : :

2. IF "Yes" on question I is checked, is this request for tin extension of lime submitted on behalfof ail the owners?

Yes Q Nd (Check the appropriate box) ;

3. If "No" on question 2 is checked, on whose behalf is this extension being filed?

. 4. How much time is needed to construct the works ofdiversion or plate the water to beneficial qse? Ten (10) year )

5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Lost year? $17,573.43

6, The permittee requests an extension of timo for 1 year

Total to date? 52568,222,43	

within which to comply with the provisions for filing the

{Not to exceed 1 year)

. proof of completion and proofof beneficial use

(Proof ofcompletion ofwork and/or Proofof beneficial use)

7, Describe progress made during the last year and explain in detail why this request for an extension qf time is being submitted (See Instructions on

back, Use additional pages ifnecessary):

The economy has not Unproved at all tills past year, There is no growth occurring in the area of beneflolal use. W<> have conlinued maintenance of

(lie project by installing now caps on artesian flows to prevent waste. Wc have continued monitoring activities with Interflow Hydrology with
: continuous flow recording meters on the surface water, Wc have drastically reduced the price of tho Project and have been actively working with

potential investors to finance or purchase the project.

Signed %
State ofNevada

County of Washoe

Perm tteecrAgent

Address 625 Onyo Way
Street Aqdress or PO Box

Sparks, NV 89411Subscribed and sworn to before me on February 1 9, 20 1 5
City, State, ZIP Code _

2> 2s'
*• *•* I, furlPhone (775)425-1161by Robert W, Marshall
r.n

"H

p ru fft
..g; ci>	

	 		 	 , ,

l/^j. KATHY SOUVIRON v
| ffragbYt Notary Public State of t levadj] -y> ,;!y
IftxSyt/ Appointment Racorded hi Washo i Countjf^
	' No; 08-7030-2 - Expires duly 30, 2® K>

IsHMWWUHHIIInniHUHirrtllUMWHMnsHIUOM'lHSW.SiM- l«M*»Us4lWl * *

Notary Stamp a r SealRequfhwl

E-mail

.W -

rn
r—i

5
fguature ofNotary Public Required

P.
$120 RILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERM! T
juvissd 07/13 • oxyapp

t

SE ROA 942
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. •

Division of Water Resources
Receipt for PaymentIS

OfiW

: -Check'#: : V02 • '•
Check Date: 2, 19/2015

: : . Date Received: -2)19/2015
Receipt #: 4575

. Fee Type/Fee desc

Intermountain Water Supply Ltd

625 Onyo Way

Spanish Springs, NV 89141

Invoice # .FY Amount Permit it

$120,00 64977

• Notes

Covers Ext No's
. 6-977, 64978,

66400, 67037,

7:428, 73429, 73430
and 74327

2015 Extensions

Check Total: $960.00

:

i

2/20/2015 IB

SE ROA 943
JA1024



SE ROA 944

•fntcrMountain

62fOuyoW*y .
Sptnlth Spriost, HV8M1!

May 26, 2015

(?1S)W-I16I
(?7S)42S-n27 hX

' iitAr^LftU '<{;;!a {ivi

: , Kristen Geddes

•;r..

. :

Chief, Hearings Section

State ofNevada Division of Water Resources
901 S. Stewart St., Suite 2002
Carson City, NV 89701

Ret Extension of Time: Permit

Dear Ms. Geddes:

In my letter of March 12, 2015 with respect to the above permit. I enclosed
statements from Parsons, Behle & Latimer law firm. To clarify, none of these
statements included any of my time. These were bills I paid for time spent by firm
personnel, other than me. Most of the time was billed by Rew Goodenow, a partner
with the firm for appearances before the County Commission or for meetings with the
District Attorneys' Office.

I have NEVER billed any of my time to this project during the 20+ years I have
worked on it.

I trust this letter clarifies any questions that there may have been on this point.

Please place a copy of this letter in the file for each Intermountam Water Supply
Ltd, Permit involved in the Project. The Permit numbers include Permits 64977, 64978,
66400, 72700, 73428, 73429, 73430, 74327, 66873, 73048, and 67037. I am enclosing
copies for your convenience.

. Sincerely,

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY

By:

obert W. Marshal , Manager

> —
m 22
rn

•i*.

G> *> O

?n co m

r-o

RWM/ks
Enclosures

cc: Jason King, P.E.
«*'

m

r:i

m4827-3643-6260
r

3 O

SE ROA 944
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• .,1

STATE OF NEVADA
LEO DR02D0FF

Director.BRIAN SANDOVAL :-
Governor '

JASON KING, P.E.

Stole Engineer
vrwtiSaW

'

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street,StUte 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 • Pax (775) 684-2811

http://water,nwgov

•- -

June 4, 2015

Robert W. Marshall

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd.
625 Onyo Way ,

Sparks, Nevada 89441

Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 64978,
66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327 '

Re:

Dear Mr. Marshall:

On March 12, 2015, you responded to the request for evidence concern ng the extension
of time filed concerning Permit 72700, Given the similarity of information stated on the request

for extension of time concerning Permit 72700, and Permits 64977, 64978, 664C0, 73428, 73429, . , .
73430 and 74327, this response appiies equally to all of the listed Permits {i.e., ' the Project").

Pursuant to NRS § 533,380(3) an application for the extension mus, in all cases be

accompanied by proof and evidence of the reasonable diligence with which the applicant is
pursuing the perfection of the application. The measure of reasonable diligence is the steady

application of effort to perfect the application in a reasonably expedient and efficient manner

under all the facts and circumstances. NRS § 533.380(6). Further, when a project or integrated
system is composed of several features, work on one feature of the project o: system may be
considered in finding that reasonable diligence has been shown in the development of water
rights for all features of the entire project or system. Id,

@

In addition, in requests for extensions on permits for municipal use on tiny land referred
to in NRS § 533.380(l)(b), or for any use which may be served by a county, city, town, public

water district or public water company, requests an extension of time to app y the water to a

beneficial use, the State Engineer shall also consider;

(a) Whether the holder has shown good cause for not having made a
complete application of the water to a beneficial use;

SE ROA 945
JA1026
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Re: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 64978, 66400
73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327. rvy;". 7.

».

Page 2

(b) The number of parcels and commercial or residential units which are
contained in or planned for the land being developed or the area being served by
the county, city, town, public water district or public water company; : \

(c) Any economic conditions which affect the ability of the holder to ;
make a complete application of the water to a beneficial use;

... (d) Any delays in the development oflhe land or the area being served by
the county, city, town, "public water district or public water company which were
caused by unanticipated natural conditions; and .... , . ...

(e) The period contemplated in the:

(1) Plan for the development of a project approved by the local
government pursuant to NRS 278.010 to 278.460, inclusive; or

(2) Plan for the development of a planned unit development
recorded pursuant to chapter 278A of NRS,
^ if any, for completing the development of the land.

Your response included a written response, copies of the amendment to the Washoe
County Regional W ater Management Plan to Include the North Valley Strategy, Regional Water
Planning Commission Minutes, a written Current Status of the Project, and various invoices for
legal fees, consultant and professional fees, accountant fees and secretary of state fees. I have
considered the evidence you submitted concerning the extension request and a discussion of my
opinion concerning the evidence submitted as it relates to the extension request follows below.

I Discussion of Amendment to the Regional Water Management Plan and Current Status of
the Project

The Amendment to the Regional Water Management Plan to Include the North Valley
Strategy (1995-2015), which was adopted March 31, 1997, identified four water supply
alternatives, one of which included the Warm Springs Importation Project ("Project"). Although
the Project was briefly described, the Plan Amendment makes clear that the County sought to
pursue multiple projects simultaneously in order to maximize flexibility, to provide greater
competitive position among negotiations with project proponents, and to secure a reliable water
supply system beyond 2015. Therefore, it was recommended that, among other potential
projects, your Pr oject was to be aggressively pursued and implemented as needed and merited.
Specific activities of the Regional Plan to implement the strategy included entering into
agreements with project proponents to resolve remaining implementation issues and set
performance criteria for proving viability of tire projects. If the projects met the performance
criteria, completed supporting technical analysis, submitted permit applications, prepared
environmental documentation, completed preliminary engineering design, then the county would
initiate formal discussions with project proponents to establish potential terms o:: an agreement to
implement each project. Based on the results of these activities the County was to implement
either the Project or the Green Gulch Project, or both.

SE ROA 946
JA1027



SE ROA 947

Rc: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 64978, 66400,
73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327

v ' : •• • . . . v

Page 3

Subsequent t6 the revision of the Regional Plan, the "Current Status of the Project" does :
identify a number of performance criteria that were carried out, including: conformance reviews
completed by the Regional Water Planning Commission, a Record of Decision issued on the EIS, :
Special Permit issued by the County, a Utility Environmental Protection Ac. (UEPA) permit
issued by the Public Utility Commission, easements and rights of way were obtained and the
drilling of seven wells, You also state that a final report, the archcological su :vey, is due later
this year-. • ''.'"w: " A ; ' i ' " v

From the foregoing history it is evident that in 1997, the County contemplated the Project
as a potential water source for the North Valleys, and considered future implementation of the V
Project subject to later-met performance criteria. As you demonstrate in your response, many , .
activities were caitied out iayitig' the groundwork for the Project until the economic slowdown
beginning in or around 2008.

. ... 2, Discussion of invoices .. . .

You submitted a number of invoices for attorney's fees, which your response states were
incurred from meetings with Washoe County commissioners and meetings with representatives
of the Washoe County District Attorney's Office to develop an appropriate agreement for
Washoe County to obtain the Project.1 While you state that ultimately an agreement was not
reached with the County, the attorney's fees which were incurred appear to support the portions
of the Regional Water Management Plan that formal discussions between the County and you
would occur concerning the potential terms of an agreement to implement the Prpject.

As well, the consultant fees paid to Robert Williams to draft a letter of support regarding
the FBIS demonstrates new efforts toward project milestones. . . .

However, I find that the invoices for professional accounting and tax preparation
services, aid annual Secretary of State filing fees, do not help demonstrate the s eady application
of effort to perfect the application. Rather, invoices for professional accounting and tax
preparation services, annual Secretary of State filing fees are indicative of revolving
administrative fees incurred by Intermountain Water Supply.

m

You later clarified that the attorney's fees were incurred by Rew Goodenew, of] Parsons, Behle
& Lattimer,

SE ROA 947
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Re: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 649(78, 66400
73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327,.., " '

Page 4

9 :

. .

•

Application ofBacker. - ,/Y :3. .

1 decline at this time to apply the anti-speculation doctrine of the Backer decision to deny .
the extensions on the basis, of speculation. 1 would note, however, that the applications for
extensions of time tiled since 2011 have indicated you are seeking a buyer for the project. '
Inasmuch as negotiations with the County were unfruitful at the end of 2014, the inability to
secure a buyer in future requests for extensions of time will not be considered good cause for
extensions of time. See Colorado River Water Conservation Dist. v.Vidier Tunnel Water Co'., '
594 P.2d 566 (Colo. 1979) (articulating anti-speculation doctrine adapted by.Bccher, stating the
right to appropriate is for use, not merely for profit)

In considering NR.S 533.380(4). I find good cause for granting extensions
permits. The area to he served is Lemrnon Valiev, which has existing deVetbnme

on the

currently little to no recharge. It is true that economic conditions have been pocr in recent years
for which I have taken into consideration.

Notwithstanding that the extensions of time are being granted, please be advised that
further requests for extensions on permits comprising the Project will be closely scrutinized to
ensure the statutory criteria for granting extensions of time are adhered to. In fiat vein, for any .
future extensions of time filed regarding the Project, please submit evidence at the time the
request for extensions are filed, which demonstrates good cause supporting future extension
requests made pursuant to NRS 533. 380,2

You will receive confirmation of the extension dates and new proof filing dates under
separate cover. If you have any questions regarding the foregoing please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Jason Kirjg, P.E.

State Engineer
I

Chris Skinner, Sierra Pacific Industriescc:

2 This also applies to Permits 66873 and 73048 referenced in your response,

SE ROA 948
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STATE OF NEVADA. BRIAN SANDOVAL LEO DR02D0FF

. Director
' Governor . .

JASON K1NQ, P.E. '
State Engineer .sss

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

|

90 1 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 » Fax (775) 684-2811

http:/ /WBter.nv.gov

June 15,2015:
i

Ihtermountain Water Supply " ' /
Robert W. Marshall : . . : '
625 Onyo Way . .
Sparks, NV 89441 . . .

RE: Permit(s) 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, and 73430

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been granted to
FebruatT 11. 2016, with the provision that no further extensions will be grantee for the filing of
Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided
under NRS 533.380, 533.390 and 533.410.

:

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the 3tate Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or
agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record a:id not to earlier
addresses unless proper written notification front the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact ne at (775) 684-

i

2807,

Sincerely,

I
Colette Easter
Water Resource Specialist 1

CE/lr
TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email) (All Permits)
Turnipseed Engineering, Ltd. (email) (Permits 73428 and 73430 onty)

cc:

:

SE ROA 949
JA1030



SE
 R

O
A

 9
50

-^5^=^lS>s4l|i;:::llia»hij|-iifl-s:!«sll*C^:l:h:Isi;:PH;0sg;b:^!-rs;l!*®.r:i!S:ii a:!!S!!si=i;il!::!!i!!l!!a=l:s!i!tiil!i!:&

	 			astaii	 							
Si ikkiaikk!!;:;:!'&££:! ii litlS IMffltlt Eiis illSfSSl? SiisSl-::: PP1 SiPta St! iPtP: P'S!:: Pit :iypl!!!!ili!!II!!!ii!!li! illiliipiiil! alliililllli!!!;! iitii: iaaiiPiijisiliii;:!: iiiiiilil ,=

	 	iiiliiiiiii			-
:.:;v: v.'.. s.?v.' ; v., V. .- :vvv::;-- vrvj;:. ;;; . : • • • •,;• : * i r ' * i *•*• . *••* ••{••.• \ .« , 	 : . •* s "• UH" . I. • . r* i : • . • . : • • . I.tlt -s . „ . . i . !

::ePl?s PitSM m.m « ; if1 ft*Sit ffilPI ii Pp'Si; =®M lit ffitt SSis Iffli !; ippll l!ii!!! ®p iH ill |I! liiiiill iii i lilii! ill ISiiSiltililiyssi *
=•===:•'•'::=.; !sr.s::";:n r tl- r:"=:"; BIT: s'Vtt -OS "' ~ sls-a: a:::™ i '-ri::;: *&f -.=11':= K"f val; 1= »:==::a. ' ist-li i tva. aS-'-.;-: -I iti; :-j-:- = it "i"'==T •'! it i!i:::-!l :-=it= ilVffil :!':!:==:* itsi!-:. salt;:! :• .1. r'.!:::.: !:'• !::: ss'-s'ta.i.s: -• sssaa,

" iTOSHi		'««a		is m m m mmma	as ism i: iiiasl« mai: iii iiiiiiisi i iiiiaimmm	
. . - .,=. .!.«.== .====.- =.= =.==.•=•=•== ••=--•= = -====- =•==.=.• = • := ..=;:== :.-•:==:==. ass:;;!:*:;::;: =',a=i;=" a:;:'::::! If ;.j. !=:* i : a!!;: rtlissliSi ::!:js:!s !!!'!!i!!!l 1!:ss;:i Mljllijll ll.jjii! s!!p! 1 saps IsSs'a s assiSiji; liasi-si i;!ij!!=i!i!!:i!!i!l!;!:;!i!;:;il:

misei l-;l i-ij, ill ! i lil§||Illi III III li! Ill I 111 II I Hii f
T ' P : !T.*S!';! S'W1!' tap ' ' • ' l.j' : ja ' IS:! t:=:t- ' VlS a: j jli; 1 1; ;';=

	la: ' tilSt- it -i itl-f311 i illIsiil! III III III 111 III III 1 III 111 111
•! :i;'£ i:i:-::a:i iiiiitS: illiiv aifi: i'!:!:;i=l:?:Ti : illiiiii iiijijlllllii!;!!!! ii'ilitii HI ailiiiai! :iii;i!!!l !!iii:!:!;i iiliii:!;! i iliiiiii !!!ijii!!ii tiiti!

==!==:.!===.==:! ..=.=====.. .:==!==.=. :a=:|=jija:i;.=a=) = tliaiiiiiiiaiiiiiaiiai iiiliiiiiii !=l=iiiii: iiiliiiiiii :=:iiiliii iiiliiiiiii
	 iaritxi S t:.:: at '-" i 1>i i tl-SSIltlltiiilllll-llil!!:!! It!!!:" !!=!=!=.,= =,=.,=
ii iii til.if:im -riiE mmm i isiiiiiip ih w> if """
===== .= =•== ;.===.=•• ;== .. ; = = ..;== ==. = =. .==,.„ =;.=;.:==== : = =:== I :,===:==y|=== = = ; liljij^iii;: ! = = :;:=«!=== |==«=

. .llfllpSi! IS: laill! lllllllsfilllil 11 ll
	:»i la'SiaM;. as | 1 IliiaKS'1' S
•:•= :.= aa====.-=-aa=.=='= <•==:=== ;:==:==••• .======;=..=.=.==,. = =,=;?|t:! Ijiiijiijpajaijjj^

	 iij i=:::: . • Saai: i;®!

	
: 1 i%|ifiii|fc= 1 i=ii iff'

= .=. -=: ===.|i" «"!;•• ' i^'ip^'i,- :;.;.==' :=Li;' :

1:--

''''j! ; :

IlllllliiipfiliillPllil

;!-:i % '! !ii-K !•: ! i ! i « . !*•; i = « 'j.
!=iii===M:-:.--i=i=i;=is|i|jjj|j|||;||iij|||| iii[!;;i{i;jiH||ij;!:iij;;i}iijm

iiiiiiafe,

y.y.v'.

mm

silri

:

11 O

iliitiiiliiiliiiiiiiiiili'iiiii^

	iiliiiiliiiiilp
lili=1 iiiilP-S il :!;il. !.! I-'-':.::.-';

•.-•==••:=-;:=- =-:V-Sfi =;a rii.-i:i-:::::i:::=-:;=:

a! i;y=l;; InrlSiM;!!
' Li' •.

• • V- - .a' ... '

sinai
J

:i|i:
Hi "ll a;na>=

. ... . .
' : :

. ; : :	

i: : ll-.-tiir - ji^aHMT¥|- ' • i:i-|:-; ¥¥:
iiiiii ; ifLjij:-: '

• L; 15***':?:?: :'.l \.i.V.h 'A' v.'jshi;-

;i;:;|f|il=!|! g ¥¥!;: !!;!»;:= Si:; iaSi iIS]:: S:;;!;|
a!"!:.:a;:*= : =:a=.;.::. Sir;;;;;! =.=: =:.'.= SSS. .. .:.=.=:=.==

: =S-:a!i:= :' ::i-inai- • !l"'ilf= Ma;:1!! !=!::= I!!:::;:::' :!==::;::i: :!t;a::i
|i;;:|S=a|! [:;|i|= 'i|S| sjlj:1;

; v • =
•VI: : ; ;• 	 	

iii!

IllIvsli :i;;;.'.5':
s|ji!

:.i;.i

iiii:- -,W
.cc

i«i3;j?

Iiii!
itiij:; . j:;;:: • ; p .

: • i - ; : iiii: r	 	j"]'"!! PltSSlii | "":"aj"v p :
P.' i-i- jp-:

{•! ,-^"1 -

mtitii&titii:::::

-•? .. ;:*"r / • ^

:*ii piilf :si!p::

: us

.:.v

siS li 5

siiitt; '}' r: :: ••• • ;• ii::a;'
..ihs'1?! ?•

:»ii

B
i'Hi:::

"ll •i: .iii
; iiiiiiHi:

; • ; . (

j;:;::

"'•Vhi j Mt.iit..: rjj

iiillln! iiiiii;:IS Sit iii:j-f

SI
pji:1 i:i sti:IS Mi J*

lit lilt ii;::i::;ii:;iij' iijtv5.15; it!1: iiT f :i!:!l:= a- litis.: : = fit:; $=,=:;:=
i.si .i i" • as il:!;r sliit ill l;i¥:i li lllfi:rat it: if- II !!:!:!;!:

I WW:51'v.: Sit• S'lS-:- ••
.: .a:-'!::;1. ;:
::!:!•!:••.. tifi
t'tiiL

:J= H iiii-i;;:5i fiiji:i:
5t':?

lEim;! fit iii itl!: ItlsP it; :! i iii != !' 11:1'
m %

iliFi : : t l«i! : Hit i- :t: i itt-: i aFii;
tilir'Hf 'jli Ipfyili:] i|jipii 'a •(! j; • ;i:

'";!:j;jl: ... iiiiii;. ;::i:i;ii;;i:i;;ii::!;;:
-'r:f:i :• i

iii-iriiSiiiiirii'hj^isiiiii

w. y'-WW. i-vl IliillB-hiillilli:'Iji: • nr
I:!-"- '

jf

a sl'L'
:::

!!:i!!!!sa::-'-:; i=i.la-;:
P'-twl ' ' '

i !-:i!sili; ;!!'iMOt'i :• iii:My-

«-«
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiliii:Mr...:.

aiassTsf
J:S ill;;:;;:

! I:! ...
ii iiHia-ittiiit-rirnir;;

W-:: Iiiiiiiiii
t

ill htir1
R:;:

1W- ifi

- - 1
Iiiiii j:jjjj|i:j;i iil^li

ijvjil

iaa" f 3=1 ii.- I si: Sr !;!"

i:¥ iCi ;:;-

illiiiii;;i!i:iiii:: ; IS as a:

: iLtitr-i

3'->-

%iii n:

ll!»kH -j :

a^ljaiL:. Itfi
l!!;;:' = vi! -. st a:a:..t sa.i
«j:: :;s :- :.;-«! ! a !:ri
•s.!:ll t;S ' : H s.-= =•=
:=::" .!:=-:== .as:.!.: .

JSiti'llSarill:
=...= ,. ,,T, s ...ililliiliuliilll-iil

:	:• ' E L- Iiii >i, ^ ,«P ' .$ m > '

iii#:ii:
.3 M\& mmr ; .

• ;P: : h tei I j|§!: ifeli!' tli" : .. ' - .
.-••:!= r: -=- > = = = = -• £!£' -ii-.s'lj iii]-- lull- ' siiiiil. : •= '.:„l; '.-s :l. '-!?: ...-=..

'.•iiii'".' "Ii " jij, i ™ ^ ; • ii J-'fji J: -:»• .lit .1^: :
Lv ' ::i sin iiiiii!! Lt "''-it '' '

sssft sljl' ::: 1 ' ' Si], i ==®. . rta~ .$;==, ' : l,|:-. I--" I '=: 1 :=;.' "= .=•• ==••
% Bite .=• p ¥^4^: H® '::-]$! i!; '"Iii'1-1: Ht l: tiHil ' ; -!.!•! jrrith-iN;: 11 :: Iiii: : gi }!!::; i p: : v :::ri: . tflif ' | ; t 1 '.=;. :: B- 1 1 ii	

^."lA., :!.a "• -"r-ii-S- ! lli" • u^fl ;|j: ]j1; M 1- " • a;jj;. 1 : : a |
- *!?' ' =;;!.: : : i .tj j : gi' >!!=: = ;.!a: ';{» I : Jli!: "i .jaaj: '3!= := Hi" : p. .'-9= v

If . .WM. Ir ; :1 : 11 : i: - :iiir ' • :-i£i tJii . . I" . . 1^! -1..S 1 ...iiii "it;: : : . ;

Hit fljffl; ': ' ; • ; : V'i t:=; ..;!= ,.:|;h fiijj. a: ;?l Mi: S • '11' :t;H!l gi . 1 : . jli; ! : ' ,-i I i t . .
irlsl • »: ...' ill! £ i '» •..]? 'la . t : \ .!':•• .!:=:: !L! . .j!!:' !»!• ag'' . -1. .
M V . iiS 'Bt & ts !'i¥ Si: :!j| . £ ' it: i t 'liL "B it W Ml! ; • |!ij= .p: tPI v:= :-.,=	,,, . = . = = =

.,tin;ir -ti M® ,:=« 1 33SH^ sSN^ilUBIiji!!!!!! IIIBSSlI I!!ii3! ii SHilt!! ;!i;n!li!j!!lli!l| i|!i^!ii!! illllUfs:
	 	 !	 	 " •' ' '.'AW ' Hi:!' ' ";:li: ::! *:*: B mxi : WW:: "tv.;! •

• * ' : . *•':!• WWW v iliiiiii - -:'i.!.
•' -J':::!;: 	

•is ;{?!5;! 1 5*

... ^ !,_=
J'l !:;r. U 'it :"! B

IpilJ:!K' Ti:

Hi!:: :

Mii-.il PS MiSjsir '• iSiji!#-! ' |1aiiiSiii-P

m
=• v.; Li niilna.t'ing

::: !:

it,;!!*-
®!|-:!i.-'.!;1 jpia

ll':
•:::;15j; JS.i

iWM ir*^ WWW
JMui ntri: r ml Tij'M

?i:i: t
Iiii!

v' I •• i'r I-!-!'-::::''	;-|

! - r Hi lit 5	 	! . 'i IHti::
•• 	 ; :

: f ll

r5:HH; v i! WW\ . : j h « : ;

rh\
'iii:::

tii;.. =:a=I :==:=:

pra=	=f :il!:1i:r .

: 1! ii /\

si : ijiivil.;--: ; 'ia i'
ui .

!Hii:Hu:is1i;-:r?5»5 ;,;-:

M;ii:
lli!:l! !!!!!¥¥¥!! H: ii!

Hipiiii:'

:tt mm
I:;:;;;;;;;;:;.;. :?•:

.5
b!| Hii:•Hip: iip

ttl-l :!a I. !> it; .

M sst ill 'Iii:. f
ii

• M'i

m iipiipip ;piip ::p :::::: !i Hill;! Pitt:
:::::: j;:::.::?;: I.:::;;:;:'
. . :-. .. : :

iivi iii-P. !«««:: Biritli:; : itii:;;;

&' sflis;: u:;.. ;;

tit: K;-: i:.:?
	!M«i ii ¬

iiii!!
ii!i t:

W0WmSi:¥*!m;m
r!5i iiiiiii

tip P;P
iiiiii iii' : PHi

luidJiu ii;ii
Iiiiii. t: 1 1

, « J = : H , 8 ,

iliiiiii!: ini'.v:
iiiliiiiiiiiiiiiipp :::::::::

nate piip:

i vir. ' ; !!!'

all 5™
' -':p!:: •P- fk'-

iijiiii;; iiii:ipi:

PiPiiiiiiii?1 Hiiiirp :;:•;! i

...i. f
it:::: j :?

•piPPpi :;:pp; •; iitiii

aa:
!:S£ m sa=a;

lita ^ '.,1 m,=:Hi
ir i

tint :t

Pi-::! jijiP; !

:!!i#"ii'iv

• ' • iiiiii!:iii" liii'ijp: Pii:
iP::Pllii WW-. r

tisiKiBas®!:! *!i I noih"::h"ii1.!vti?!
tiplii

:P 'iiiiii . 1 1
JA1031



SE ROA 951

'? v;
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64978ORIGINAL Serial No

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
Waters of the state of nevada

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of filing in Slate Engineer's Office 2 4 1999

Returned to applicant fox correction Apt? 0 2 1999

Corrected application filed 2 8 'lS39

' lA	JZZ HZ

The applicant , Intennour.tain Pipeline Ltd.

Map filed

vwtuer 64977
i

POBox,2m of—Jtotc
S tree f aftd No'. of P.0, 8ox. No. - - City orToVrv " .

. . ' . : . .• :• ••••• • . •

hereby makes application fc r permission to appropriate

: . ' '• ' . • ' •

the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated. (If applicant is a covporatio ti, give date and place of

';aV "v v aincorporation; if a copartnership, or association gives names of member' x T "J'T 		 -a «- a..

Nevada 89505.279Q_
SUtt ind Zip Code No.

1221

'' .. > i.

v:c

1, The source of the proposed appropriate Underground (Well 5)Oil IS

Name of stream, take, ipiing. undetgioi Vv:

i2, The amount of water applied for is 2,0 cfs
F.v>

One second foot equals 448.85 gallons per minute.

(a) If stored in reservoir give number of acre-fect

3. The water to be used for Municipal and Domestic
Irrigation, power, mining, cotnraetcial, domosttc or other use, M

4. If use is for: .

(a) Irrigation, state number of acros to be irrigated

(b) Stockwater, state number and kind of animals

(c) Other use (describe fully under "No. 12, Remarks")

(d) Power:

(1) Horsepower developed

/>(2) Point of return of water to stream
IF

//

a
i

SE ROA 951
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SE ROA 952

5. The water is to be diverted from its source at the following' point- NW1/ NW'/ Section 11. T24N. R19B. MDM.

• ; ' DetbribcBS being within a 40 acre subdivision of public

I 1 1 ' " —- < I >i '	 	 iiii.Ii,',;, ii, .'ln'J,-,.,		I i* i * i' 		 ' 'I 	 ji 'lii'igl i '

survey, nnd by course snd disfanco to n section, comer. If on unsurvcyed (and, it should be so stated.

See attached Exhibit "A"6. Place of use
Describe, by lejjal subdivision, -if oil tiijsurveyed jattd, it should be so stated.

'is'.1"

and end about December 3 17, Use will begin about January!
V. ' • "c : xf : \ "• .MoniK and Day

' ->./v . 	...... ..... . . ............. r. ....... .... , ..

8. Description of proposed works, (Under the provisions ofNRS 535.010 you maybe required t6 submit plans and

_ of each year.
Moiilh imd pay

specifications of your diversion or storuge works.) Well B. equipped witli pump and controls and a transmission

" ...... . i nuuujcc ft which wabtT is to be diverted, i.t.diversion structure,

pipeline to deliver water to Lemnion Vallev. ' ; '
. ' dtmhes and flumes, drilled well with piunp and motor, etc, :

. 9, Estimated cost of works $500.000 „

10. Estimated time required to construct works ' . 5 years
-aw

Ifwell completed, describe works.

am

1 1 . Estimated time required to complete the application of water to beneficial use 10 years

, . •• . • _• _ , , , 	 ..........

12, Remarks: For use other than irrigation or stock watering, state number arid type of units to be served or annual

consumptive use. . - - • . - ' •'.• ;
" .. "A • • ; -
. . WJ-O ' - • <

Combined diversion bv Well A and Weil B shall not exceed WQ acre-feet, annually, Tl|is...water is to be used in .

conjunction with the Warm Springs Project to deliver water to Leimnon Vallev, . .

4* . Agent-By J, V

caul or agent

Streei and >Jont, ar.V.Q, Box No.

^•w„ ffxoy
JSpariw/Nevada..

Signed""APPUCATiON MUST BE

BY THF. APPLICANT OR jgpjT |,j.J Fj g }} $,} $fj
City, Slate, Zip Code No,

S2fiii,,EMM^^.t4tllUcCOMFAmr APPLICATION

/orrrt4577-D.doc

SE ROA 952
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:;v

itEXHIBIT "A

Sections 1,2,3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19,20, 21, >2. 23, 24, 25, 26,
27, 26, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all In T21N R19E MDM.

Section 36, T21N R18E MDM

Sections 1 , 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 1 0, 1 1 , 1 2, 1 5, 16, 17. all in T20N R19E MDM

Sections l and 12T20N R18E MDM.

.

m

SE ROA 953
JA1034



SE ROA 954

••
is

receipt ' ; STATE OF NEVADA ; ,, '

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
201 S, Full .Street! Room 211 .

Cai'W City, Nevada 89710- 1
'i/"0 '< lid'"i'l1 1fil's fipSi !< • .O'/vfM'7V;>i fo'Wr. ' rfrA'>$ <&'%{}'

i
PupllcuieIlSSf

a

.124094
% M4BB I

iyi--- a

m Lira?
ISP Hail:

9-9,24; p

19

ills /ft jl

ROBERT & NANETTE' MAREhAU,
2:?9Q':'hox;cc^:'i;Ane:-'
RE^O'.'nV 89511 ,

j*tTW».+.*«

% teg#

W&
&jVj"(A" j *

M 7 1

1 * TO ''FILING, NEW "APPLICATION NO . v C4 978 int 00- *7>A a2EJs MS
'

ilsl- yr1*: > ;:S:V,i:
;;

A*\:f\ifr;

All' -\J-

ft

Mft itW
4^ ? ' '

^—fia-TRRMOgtfl'AX N 1 P iL'^TNS-^gDft -• '
!t > a i ft 3 1' 3,3 , , t - :

ii'»*S g jjij I'll f9 ' $j
i m >ftl:

ap

w$jm, 'ft ~

Sft a $r)Mftil
.; 5:ft

ftft

$it M;ntA
ft

ft

, RWtance by 'pH^dR HO., JftOft ROVERS .NEW &?'p tto' S . , .64977 4,64 9,78 ;i;
|W* .4* it1ft

Sift4l£ lutam.j a . 1' 1 r jAfft4ft?"J$',91/ •X'l**.7!; f^7*.y? if KVy^T-'"
m\:w,

i:

Received payment in' the office of the S

i; "i/: ,' - '"/ . o'.-.p •' . ; 1 ,'.1 w;i

lute Engineer
:'i^{!

A

>"t ' ' r V

7

1

Apayftaisiaaissairitipiiixaai ;.ftsaas a,as a-, is;v Lil.
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SE ROA 957

KF.NNY C. GUINN
Gouernor

STATU OF NEVADA PETER G. MORROS

Director

R. MICl IAEL HJftNIPSEED, P,E.

State Engineer '

lM

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

<775) 687-4380 • Fa* (775) 687-6972

April 5, 1999

RE: 84977 arid 64978

Intermountain Pipeline, Ltd. '

P. 0. Box 2790
Rerio, NV 89505-2790

Ladies & Gentlemen:

FleaSe be advised that the 1993 Nevada Legislature passed and the .
i Governor , signed into law S.B, 19 which established certain noticing .

requirements which must be met by any applicant for underground water
for municipal, quasi-municipal, or industrial uses for 0,5 c.f.s, or greater.

The law became effective October 1, 1993. It appears that your Application

Numbers 64977 and 64978 are subject to this law. I have enclosed a copy .
of S,Bil9 for your information, The State Engineer cannot consider your

; applications until the noticing- requirements are met, If ti ere are . no

. domestic Wells within. 2*500 feet of the well site, please. inform this office. .

. in writing. ' . . . - . ' . . - ' . . . .

' If you have any questions on this matter, feel free to 'call me.

Sincere!

Christine Thiel, P.E.
Deputy State Engineer

CT/my

Enclosures

Robert W. Marshall .cc:

L-A
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SE ROA 958

Stantic Consulting Inc.

950 Industrial Way ; '
Sparks NV 89431 USA V . ''
Tel: (775) 358-6931 Fax; (775) 358-6954
wvw.sla nlec.com .

v

Stantec : "

May 13, 1999

Project No. 26100134

,7
Ms. Christine Thief, P.E. . - . ,
NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

123 W.Nye Lane, Suite 246 . . 7 ^ •' V—:
Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

V.

Applications 64977 and 64978RE:

Dear Ms. Thiel:

In reply to your letter dated April 6, 1999, regarding noticing requirements. of S.B. 19 (1993), there
are no domestic wells within 2,500 feet of the proposed well sites. Please contact me, if you have
any additional questions.

Sincere!y,/ ) > //O

* t

Dwtght L. Smith) P.E.
Hydrogeologist

Robert W, Marshall, Intermountain Pipeline, Ltd,cc:

fluildlnp
DLS:eb -

. p;kg&HecW01OOt34\»(pdocsVliiMTwmoiwellno!kJho.(Joc

• TnvironfflOrtt

InrliistiW

Management Systems

Transportation

Urban Ural
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SE ROA 959

. -

Serial No...

< v;

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC

WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

I'ffi mill!	 III! __

, " : '

THIS SI'ACK FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

. Dote of filing in Sta te Engineer's Office., ...MES.S...4...1999I.
: "... , • . • '

v" .. . •• •- <; .u; V
...Map filed....MAYV 2^8 1999. uruicr....5..4.9 7 7
!':j. - 1 ' . ! ' : "•

*^***^1 III I I 	 I 1 1 II , 1 1 	 	 I " I 	 . ,

« V..;v . . -Returned to applicant for correction., 9 & 1999 	;r„

Corrected application filed........M4^..2
- •/ ' "••• *

• - I 	'; 	;.M 				/; r - ; 		 V,

-.4. ir»..~

Box 2790
	

	 r. Z 	..	........ hereby make.... application for permission to appropriate

the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated. (If applicant is a corporator, give date and place of

incorporation; if a copartnership or association giVc nariics of metnbers.)....^.iHi^™®.i?.,..y.S.^.i^ ^.y...P.9^E^B2-,.?A®..:....

,'V			chartered In the State of Nevada, December ,31 ,i 1997

Reno
»»*—

W 1 • ,

;

I , The source of the proposed appropriation is.	 	 				
• Name of stream, take, spring, underground <r other sntmte.

:	 	

M
etk'.	 			

One s'cfon'd foot «|uals U4S.SS gallons |>«r m'tnate.
second feet,2. The amount of water applied for is.

(a) If stored in reservoir give number of acre-feet.

Municipal and Domestic
iVVi"gation,"i2wei. (ii'iiiiiig 'cwnmoitliilliioimisl'k itr oilier use. Must limit' hi one major use.

3. The water to be used for. ;

4. If use is for:

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to be irrigated...		

(b) Stockwatcr, state number and.kind of animals	

•' :i'"v.rvc-' .! •>»* .•• .
(c) Other use {describe fully under "No. 12. Remarks").™,

(d) Power:

(I) Horsepower developed....

(2) Point of return of water to stream,

SE ROA 959
JA1040



SE ROA 960

5. •,.tt<4$ater ;i'$tfif'b'c diverted. froriS its sou rcc:ai'"'fhe:"t'olic>wlrig_"pomt^i.S^.iv;:fi^i.^?1¥jjSfeji??^»^i

' ~~i' M.,J ^ i_) .i.s-.r.E.
.'survey. and by course ami illstntvcc'to a KCiioVcwtitr. lt\iV'unsbrvi'ycVl'Kiiui ji'Mi7iui<Tbc"u WiInI.'-'

: 	

I

6. Place of ^ '"i LlIIul:! .....•.•- ... *j""jbl<'*>'|" .. . .... ..... .......

	 	 	 	 		 	 	 	 	 .....

."•••..' . . • • . _ . • ' . . . ' . * . -' . - . •'•••

•" . ••.••' •;'•••••. ••'. • ' ' •: •.- . •• * ••;•': :'• • : •"• " •.• \ ;--;v
• .•••..' v: • • • ' . . .

p.*Ui

' v . •" .

> 4 4 44 4 **»»•» 1^- "J - \i ,

.and end - about.:.... y.;V.:,,"....;.:.V...or each, year:; - . '
. • . -Mwiih ami Day • ,4 .

7. Use will begin about...	....:....JARuary„l...;
" ' ' • , Mon& iir'ad Day ...

.8, Description ''of proposed works (Under the jj'rovisions of NRS 535.010 you rriay, be requi ed to submit plans and

specifications of your diversion orstorage works. )..Wsill;.;B.j...dgoip.ped„witik..EU®P....&:t4-,.$.OBtKols..,and.„.4
. ... Sluw rnanncf In whlch.wuicr is w be dtverwd. I.e. dlversliw slrui'tUMr. ' .

: -ditches nnd flumes, drilled well iwiih ptimp and motor. cisv '

9. Estimated cost of works.

;

15.QCUQ.0.Q.		

. •.'"to. Estimated time required to construct works.....:......5....y.g&E.&,.....„.:.;,.			 			
. ' : ' . - . ' , , . Sf wvM eumpkifcd, describe works.

11. Estimated time required to complete the. application of water to beneficial

12. Remarks: For use other than irrigation, or stock watering, state number and type of unit? to be served or annual

: consumptive use. . . ... ' . • .... - ; ' . . .. . . . . .

..ih:ia..wflter,...ie;;.t;o...b.e...its.dd..in._c^3jqnat'iQn..!a,lt:h...th.a..WariiL..Sp.rings..J taject....to....d,eiiy.er,

..Ka.tair..,.to,..L£ffiji!fltt...V.alley.4.....			 1			 				 		 	

301:1:10 S«33HI9N33W1S TypSftr jjmnfjpZmo dwirl

		»....Ageut
eescwa ozmihss By U\ jtiui irrrcT^p! r^arxt tFwgcitl

.95.0...lEd.M.txiai..Way	
kSircci und Nrt.. ur P.O, mux Nu.a3M303M

swirk«<APPLICATION MUST RE SIGNED

BY THE APPLICANT OR AGENT

$250 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION
10M*" mo*. LW|

SE ROA 960
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-A?

>•- »

EXHIBIT "A"

Sections 1,2, 3, 4,5,6,7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13,14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20,21,22, 23,24, 25,26,
27, 28, 29,30,31,32, 33,34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19E MDM.

:'v

Section 36, T21N R18E MDM.

2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in T20N R19E MtW.Sections 1

Sections 1 and 12 T20N R1 8E MDM.

I--

: :

V
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SE ROA 962

H. MICHAEL TURNITSEEO, P. K.PETER G. MORROS
Ditu ctor State Kngtri&ir '

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1 23 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89708-0818
Address All Communications to

Ihd Slata Ef^glnoor, Division

... ^1. o( Wotot ncaoutua

r>. Yj =iy " . . . , • Telephone (70S) 087-4000

. In reply refer to 5 4, 9 7 8 •

.0

.. P .,O :.BGX.: 22'O00
..

: Gentlemen; '. '. , .
. .

.. . ... ' : I

Enclosed,is .notice of .Application No,..,.
. . v.'.'."'.-.' . '

for the waters of ' - ; 'an' OUJKi r -BOXirce . .

"BIgB LimSLTD,649:78
*4 4* p.4 !

Pleisc publish this notice •
.in your paper once a week for four consecutive weekly issues, the first publication to comme ice in your first issue .

m8k after receipt of. this letter.

Upon completion of such publication it will be necessary for you to send to this office c proof ofpublication

subscribed to before a Notary Public, showing the dates of the issues of said newspaper wheiein such publications

were made, and that such newspaper is a newspaper having a general circulation, and that the ( ffiant is the publisher
. or manager thereof. Also send your bill, which, in accordance with the statutes, must not ejeeed the sum of fifty

dollars, The bill will be paid on the first of the month following receipt of proof of publicati m.

Kindly deiach the receipt provided below and return to this office with a copy of the notice as first published

attached thereto, Ifthis receipt is not received within 15 days of this date it will be assumed that you do not desire the

publication, and it will be sent elsewhere, . . -

Very truly yours,

R. Michael Turnipserd, P.h,

State Engineer

RMT/gkl

Enclosure

, Nevada, , 19,

STATE ENGINEER

Carson City, Nevada

Dear Sir:

Notice of Application No

will be made as directed.

for publication in this paper has been received and publication

flame of Paper

By

KINDLY RETURN PROMPTLY ON COMPLETION OF FIRST PUBLICATION

Form A (Rrt- 10-%}

SE ROA 962
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KW.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPROPRIATE

THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
i \j ^.5*. 1 M*";": I.".' ^ - " • : .i LV.'Uir t'A.'hI'M"!^ i!,i K > i - i )/')**> ' >. Ui""SWrf U-s'^

& j

>$jt?$&&?•:*VAt4/A'; / £f I'i-Vy?5'^UV/;,v^^'-s ;Vv"^£:i\jA;V xj v-'Sv-^r?"• /'!?«£

'' Notice' is hereby given that 011 the
	""			'" '" 				 ' 11 ' , 1 L

	

•'i

	il.iiu. :d£vy df i

^ ..tiaxc.h;..,.

, „.Q,L..Rqjaa			 A	 .1	, ... ,

" , . Ifey.acta.'.....			Li...,	̂.....>			

of Nevada, for permission to appropriate...J	.2.1.0....a.,.;EUn:1,...:..-,	 |

' '. / f • \ ' ' / '" 1 ' ' ' ' 1
1 Of the public waters of the State of Nevada. Diversion is to be made from '

State of :

'pl VJr-J-£> jV iV:]">; £\dj if ' 'f' *1 t-YVf< J^|.'*."• iY' •-';' f ; - t > -; 'if'}jj 'id

made application to the State Engineer

ii/ft

ii
;'&S#'

1 an underground source' at appoint located 'within thei rfWL'/,4. 'NWfL / 4 r;
' , " ' 1 ,*' ' . 1 ' 1 I 1 ' 1 " ' 1 1
/ 1 Section H, T-24tf,, ,, E'.l^E, /'mdm, or at a 'point frorti which the/ SB

"a di$tan'ce of 21,4.49 '|eet (1 aule^SW of Mtrik Ranch' Reservoir},:
' 1 ' , , " ' , / ^ , ^

_ (., Water will be tised'for ippnicipal & doimbstic purposed (£roia J&nu,ary j

Ivri
I1 1st 'to December 31st' of' each yeat.

P

iliiliil
siaiiimmmsiit

MM

:r:

PP
;_!.'>t

Vjt

Date of first publication

Date of last publication.

1.R-; V: IIS1?-; !' ''J\:;-:''r- '.' •

0R

SI

^.;; -It>: :i .: : ilEiiii il;£:iE> <S

State Engineer \L.^;
r',§

IP
&)£}ms;^4SE5H':

j
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k "MICHAEL TUflklPSBPJV f.E.'; PETER a .MoRKoa
\ - it 'Sldh ^hhUiet'i

STATE OF NEVAOA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND' NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

' 1 28 W, Nye Larte , Suite 246 1

C.arsOn City, Nevada 89706-0818

:

Add'csn All Cftrp^tinlMitkHis to -
- . IJje State Englijsefi plvlSlotl ,

' of WaiorResoofdes .

';-Tii»^ori(??S)'tl#7uj(jo.-

I®
M

^ 'No ' , < I

h-0'lB lit®

i u: .'SriM : :- •

t ":•:.

INTfiRMGlUfTAJN PTPBtXpTB WTO ' :
, BOX 2790 ' - • ' '

RENO' NV' > 8950b-*2790

... .

it-lij.

m
j

£4"

&
:iS

;'£&y.
ijv«i£K .. n

m% M
jij&j

M

received and filed y'l tills office under the above itienfi >iied seri ah number. L;. Your. ^

T^rxy't r.'~ ri-"t-.L 7r 'K >} 5Cy*-c-*s V-h-T^ir.rvj

M/i B ,. - -..2,4. >.:ma !on:
WW

;-|f

I9..9.9/: 111 M

V • ": ! : i

' ": 1 " .
>1 ' ' \2 / J

......a.. In accordance with t,he law the notice..,, wili'bc

Today notice. ,L.._of publication .... < haSheen mailed' to
\ ' J , .

:•• • X ;/ : ;£ i .y;hv^.ah^^:„:K^a:da.

tj* ^ , + -A l;rf "X k ^

s
¥t-PV»7V*«£m•mr*#, m*"^ k->k ifffti,

published 'once a week- for four consecutive weekly isstles, _
'£?;!£ &;•'® tif '- U[ --' . 1 ,ly '-'• -11$ '. '$

aps
i^fetKttuiyj^hhfs'i:

r -; i :

rV

" , ,' ' '" ' J5 J •.:<. '{?^ :; •7 ;ci ;;yiL'- A b." f:cT. av!PTdV"/:VVr.'.7i ?'-• i1 .' : i ?T k.tToV.V^-.'-'T R. MiCHAHtfTiiRNiPSRiib, P,$. '
.State. Engineer. / . , ; |.

MS

Slffl

vaj:

Mii
.'ft;!'

>'v>'

x^1 ;-Th- J;:

'0-

'(bjl&X-jggp
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, Nevada, , 19.F-H M-

c-

1
It.: .. ri:|t

STATE ENGINEER

Carson City, Nevada
cO

5 d)
m t_ <**

I 7 o
CS 171

=?.•=' '• •"• lAS'.-SSSaEii-:

fci555et2»eS 555S5S2S2Sfci5Stttt^^*y^eg^»iS

Notice of Application lte^WWif| .. It* publication in this paper has been rcceivefand^tblicjfl
will be made as directed. ?* 3^ ^

Q^iiSic = :-_ "= "

j! i N«::!fiM'i;iilssniS"p:is;
j rfi«:-= ?h| :
i: f?sT-it j:!Et:3t .B.Sw
]: :Kj?"^*?r|s :Si^^t$SSdSSK$i$E^.

Deah Sir:

S: m
on

tr.fHy".F.?
I at i± s rrl

3SS9.Saz
P'O. COX22000

R£NO. Ne^DA SO

r;

o¥*

rrmi?"...jPS
00

Pit? :-a

?.2ftt2000~By.:b«ssa.te&B&ugjiw s-j--&gj

-aj.s-L.e-
KINDLY W COMPLETION OF FIHST POBLlCATIt N

(OMSS)
fpim A (fttv. Jfrftfi)

:

(
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i 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Case No. 73933 

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, a California Corporation, 

Appellant, 

v. 

JASON KING, P.E., in his capacity as Nevada State Engineer; THE 
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

CONSERVATION, an agency of the State of Nevada; and 
INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY, LTD., a Nevada Limited Liability 

Company, 

Respondents 

Appeal From Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review 
District Court Case No.: CV16-01378 

Second Judicial District Court of Nevada 

JOINT APPENDIX 

VOLUME IV Part 2 of 2

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
Debbie Leonard, Esq. 

100 W. Liberty St., 10th Fl. 
Reno, NV 89501 

775-788-2000 (phone)
775-788-2020 (fax)

dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Attorneys for Appellant 

Sierra Pacific Industries 

RICHARD L. ELMORE CHTD. 
Richard L. Elmore, Esq. 

3301 S. Virginia St. Ste. 125 
Reno, Nevada 89502 

775-357-8170 (phone)
775-357-8172 (fax)
relmore@rlepc.com

Attorneys for Respondent 

Intermountain Water Supply 

NV ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Micheline N. Fairbank, Esq. 

100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-684-1225 (phone)

775-684-1108 (fax)
mfairbank@ag.nv.gov  

Attorneys for Respondent 

 NV State Engineer 

Electronically Filed
Feb 08 2018 04:44 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 73933   Document 2018-05398

mailto:dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:relmore@rlepc.com
mailto:mfairbank@ag.nv.gov
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Ground surface and measuring point elevations will be measured at each production and
monitoring well using a survey-grade GPS instrument, Groundwater level data will be

downloaded at least semiannually into a project database and the ac :uracy of the

measurements checked with manual measurements using an electronic sounder. Future
groundwater monitoring will be accomplished by a combination of efforts of,- the well
field operator and USGS. v ':V : —
,V:

; ; ."A •' . ,- ;

TABLED- 1
Proposed Monitoring and Production Welts for Dry Valley, Nevada

~ V^I Type^ : I
1 _ •

--y

Well Diameter

(Inches)
Well Number Monitoring

	 in... 	 		

Owl-! ~~1 "Test/Mon. Weil
DVM-2 - -"iWMo^Wcfl. : 		 "15a
DVM.3 7 . Test/Mon, Well , — . , *>0. : i
DVM-4 	 Telt/MonTWcil T~	SoT"-"	 T
DVM-S Test/Mon, Well 	 	
DVM-6- v; - Monitoring We|l
DVM-7 Monitoring Welt ,

Monitoring WelF~
"Domestic Well
Monitoring Well

Monitoring Well

-I Y,ater Level :Only
Water Level Only :
Water Level Only v
Water Level' Only

;	 Water Level Only '
' Water, Level Only , •

Water Lqvc! Only

Water Level Only

"Water Level Only,
ater level Only

710

~2600
—

2
M III I ! I I I Mil I

20 ••• f 2 ,
• 23 ,D.VM-6 ~

DVM-9 (Lcnz)

DVM-10 & -I I

DVM-12 .

"1
6

2
_

Unknown 12 W

W
Abandoned

DVM-13 . Water Level Only28 8
Domestic Well

Test/Mon. Well

Monitoring Well -
Nested Piezometers

Monitoring Well -
Nested Piezometers

Monitoring Well

	 dvFTh""
—^

fater Level Only,
n II i I ill , i,ll I T»iNlini[i.l,

'ate r Level Only

6

DVM-I5&-I6 150,385 2

Wiker Level; QualityDVM-17, -18, & -19 . dO, 250, 547 2 .
. fo'r DVM-17 & -I8

DVM-20 20. ater Level Only—T

water Level and , .

j Quality " ' ' •
" Water Level and

.. Quality , .

Water Level and

Quality
. Water Level and
	 Quality . :

WateFLevel and"

DV-i . . Production Well ' . . 12- 16700-600

Production Well ... 12- 16DV-2 . 700-800

. DV-3 Producdon Well 700 - 800 ; 12-16

'' 12-16'Production WellDV-4 700 - 800

12- 16700-800DV-5 Production Well
Quality

Monitoring Well -

To Be Completed
V\ 'ater Level OnlyNew Well

See Figure D-2 for wei locations.

700-800 2

GROUNDWATER QUALITY

Groundwater quality samples will be collected from all five production wells and
selected monitoring wells and analyzed by a laboratory for major ions, tri.ee elements,

and/or isotopes, The wells to be sampled for laboratory analysis include all production
wells (DV-I through DV-5) and the following two nested monitoring we Is: DVM-17

(shallow) and DVM-18 (deep) located near the state line (Figure D-2),

DV-2

SE ROA 885
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The following parameters wii! be measured in each water sample:

• Field Parameters: Water temperature, pH, and specific conductance.

• ; Common Ions: Calcium, sodium, potassium, magnesium, chic ride, fluoride,

. sulfate, bicarbonate, nitrate, total dissolved solids, and total suspended solids. :
• Trace Elements: Arsenic, barium, copper, iron, lead, manganese, and zinc. .

• Isotopes: Oxygen- 1 8 and deuterium. ' ' , ' • v

More extensive water quality analysis will be performed for samp es from the

production wells to meet Safe Drinking Water requirements. Samples wi i be collected
and analyzed from the selected wells on a quarterly basis for the first two years of
production well pumping to establish seasonal variations. Thereafter, the.wells will be

sampled and ana'ylJ««™uu.i«llr. A„ „ thM |so,opes J,, b„ aMiyzed
only once per year for the first two years. i

Frequency, sampling location, and water quality parameters will be reviewed by the

WAC on an annual basis, and may be reduced or expanded In scape upon its
recommendation.

STREAM FLOW

Miscellaneous stream flow measurements in Dry Valley Creek and North Fork. Dry

Valley Creek have been made in the, past 4 years by the USGS (Berber 2004) and
. Intermountaln Water Supply. Perennial flow is observed to occur in tie upgradient

. portions of these streams until the drainages discharge to the lower val ey floor. The

proposed production Weils are located /near the transition zone: from perennial to
. ephemeral or intermittent flows. Approximately 2.5 miles farther downstream near the

CA-NV state line, Dry Valley Greek is observed to maintain a small peren aial flow for a

short reach. '"

Three continuous stage recorders will be installed oh lower North Fork Dry Valley

Creek (S-l), upper Dry Valley Creek (S-2), and lower Dry Valley Creek (5-3 near the

state line) (Figure D-2). The stage data will converted to flow rate using rating

information developed from various flow measurements made over a range of flow

conditions. This information will better characterize baseline stream flow conditions,

and provide a means to monitor potential effects of production wells pumping on

surface water flow.

curve

SPRINGS AND RIPARIAN AREAS

Selected springs and associated riparian areas will be monitored in Dry Valley to

determine if pumping from the production wells, would have an adverse effect on flow

and/or vegetative conditions. The springs selected for monitoring are: DVC-81 (seepage

from Dry Valley Creek into a pond); and DVC-86 (Duckweed Spring) (Figure D-2),

Monitoring activities will be conducted on a quarterly basis, with information

DV- 3
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periodically entered into the project database. Monitoring activities will include the
following: X;X X . V: ,X X ' X" :;i xX/v-: X,-,

. ' ; ; ;:;XX.X X\X X XvX.XxX\ ;XXX X' ;X\v;; . X
• FloW: FloW rate of water discharging from the spring will be measured using a

flow meter or portable flume. Alternatively, a staff gage can be installed to
measure relative ciianges in water level if the flow is in a wel -defined channel.
For low flows or dispersed flows on the ground surface, flows can be estimated.

» Photo-Documentation of Vegetation: One or more photograph:; will be taken
of the spring site from the same location each time so that relaiive changes in

vegetation and overall site conditions can be evaluated.

A precipitation gage will be installed in Dry Valley to measure precipitatio v amount on a
daily basis. This information will be recorded weekly by the well field operator, arid

XX,-.X V : VXX .--'XXXv — -periodically entered Into the project database.
. ••'I ' X. ~ l 1 . • " " : 1 • ... "

DV-4
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f

KF.NNY I . WUINN STATE OF NEVADA .AllfcN. HIAGCii
CoHtTflD/' Dirvcinr

i'rt v.'.'

HUGH RICCI, PC,

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCE! !

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S. Stcwnrt Stnret, Suit* 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701 v,

(775)684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http:,yu'atcr.nv.gov

June 19,2006 i

Dorothy A. Timian- Palmer.
Chief Operating Officer

fish Springs Ranch,. LLC

3480 (iS Richards Blvd., Suite 101

Carsoir City, NV 89703 :

RE: Groundwater Monitoring and Management PlaiV for Future Pumping in lite Fish Springs
Ranch Area as Part of the North Valley's Right-of-Way Projects, VVashto County, .
Nevada.

' -c- >.l

m

Dear tvfs. Tirntan-Paim'er: ,

Wc have received your monitoring and management plan (Plan) for the Fish Spring's Ranch
groundwater pumping associated with the North Valley's importation project. By your letter of

May 23, 2006; the .Plan. submitted pursuant to the conditions of Ruling 3787 and 3 787A is found
as Attachment A of Appendix D, of the North Valleys Right-of-Way Projects Final EiS.

. Monitor wells and springs are shown on Figure D- 1 ofAttachment A. A list of the wells with

survey coordinates was also attached to your correspondence oF May 23, 2006. .

There were a" few minor differences between your attached list of proposed mon tor wells and
Figure D- ! of Attachment A, Figure D- l shows welt Headquarters MVV-2, however the table.
1 isi.s Headquarters MW-I. Jennifer Morgan of your staff recently clari fied that Headquarters
MVV-2 is the actual well to be monitored. In addition, Ms. Morgan indicated the well shown as ,.

B13 MWA on Figure D-1 is the same as well BB-2 A in your table.

As we discussed at our meeting of May 8, 2006, there must be two additional monitor wells in
addition to (he monitor wells shown on Figure D-l of Attachment A. These we! s will be Sand
Pass MVV-2. to be used in conjunction with Sand Pass MW-I to determine hydraulic gradient in
that location. Another new well is to be located .near USGS-01 such that the two wells together
will provide information on the groundwater gradient and change in gradient bet veen the Fish
Springs Ranch and the Sierra Army Depot, Well DNGS-04 was shown on your I si of May 23
but is not suitably located to identify changes in gradient between the pumping center and the

*
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Sierra'Army Depot,TheseneW\vells shall be measured at: least quarterly. Monitor wells LB2,
USGS-(l4lind well 9 are shown on Figure D- l, but are not currently equipped with a recording
pressure transducer: Are these wells part of the monitoring program, and if so, are ybu planning
to equip them with recording devices or to measure manually? "

You ItayO requestetf tp^ exclude High Rbbk Spriiig, cles i atccl as HLV*Al <> 5 bti FigtifeiD- 1 ; ;irdnv
themonitoring tictwork. High Rock Spring is approximately 12 miles northwest of the center of
the planned w;cll field; and.your request to remove five/site from the. network is ipproycd. -

The following table is believed toaiccurafely list each of the planned monitor wells. Please
contact me ifyou believe this list to be incorrect, incomplete or if you would like to propose ;..
changes. The Plan is tentatively approved subject to clarification on the status of USGS-04, LB2
and well 9 and to the addition of one new monitor well near USGS-01 , whose Ibcatiori and depth
must be pre-approved by this office. The Nevada Division of Water Resourcesl reseiwes. the right
t*n :f"hlC tSlcilA fltw /'1 1 1 1*1 tt hr fiitj "{»{#> "AE fiVri uo 1 f 1 otl O t - s ' '

Proposed Fish Springs Raneh Jvlonitoring Well NeUvprk

' Locution . . '.' tilevufion Depth I'crt'd. interval

A Latitude Longitude- (feetm.s.l) (feet. (feet) '
. "vU- C";'"-'

I Wilson MW-l ; 40° 05' 33.8 1607! 7" ; ' 1 19° 55' 49.3857934" : 4000,36 440. ., 146-440 ;

2 Ferrcl WW- 1 1 j .40° 05; 3 2.99468 83". • . 1 19" 55' 00.0216541" 3998.5 252 63 - 252 . . .
; 3 Fen^i Ptayit MW . ; 40" 05' 49.6570620" . 119° 54' 11.5199254" " 3979.01 ; . 477 .123 - 477 j - '

4 Jarboe MW-l .. 40'' 05' 07.4465484" 119° 53' 08.5930509" 4031.4 497 140 -497

40° 05' 07.44 16921" 1 19° S3' 08.6736875" . 4032.42 185 42- 105 '..
119" 52' 45.5207317" . 4017.88 ' 175 49- 175 • / ;

4(1" 08' 55,7209986" 119" 51' 59.7122509" . 3992.26. 475 . 465 - 475

40° 07' 42.6" 1 19° 50' 46.3" 4076 ' 60? ?

40" 07' 57.4227436" 119" 50' 31.5750895" 4018.75 260

. . 10 Cottonwood MW-2, "... 40s 06' 46.0.9355 17",	119" 49' 30,1465441" 4317.62 495

.'. 1 1 Nevensweat MW-2 40" 08' 49.1X15573" 1 19° 48' 56.33! 8666" . " ,4179.07
1 i As tor Pass MW-t - 40" t|« 54.9722793" 1 19" 48' 28.129191". '.

. 13 Astor Pass MW-2 40" 12' 04.6771566" . 1 19" 48' 58.067799"

14 Sand Pass MW-l 40° 13' 01. 6915970" 1 19" 49' 30,6319558"

1.5 Sand Pass MW-2 40° 13' 23.8"

16USGS-0!

1 7 West MW

. Well Name

5J<irbne MW-2

6 Headquarters MW-2 40° 05' 51.1370577"

. 7BB-2A (BB-MWA)

8 Sdiaufus

9 Hodges MW-l 50- 260

180 - 495. •

500. 311 - 500.

.180-390

262-472

546-712

546 -,712

4001.65 400

4002.69 475.

4076.99 712

1 19" 49' 1.1 .9" . . '.. .... ... 4173.9 , . 712

40" 07' 39,0094955" ' 120" 00"5 1.6643 144" . 4003.54

To be determined

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns related to this monitor plan,.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Polling

Chief, Hydrology Section

SE ROA 890
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ALLEN B1AGGI TRACY TAYLOR, P,B.
- ; : 'Stale Engineer ; :Director

. , , . STATE OF NEVADA • . V

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NAfUF^L- RESOURCES
DIVISION GF WATER RESOURbES

' , . "... 0O1S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002 , . • • . •
>>. U: . v; : Carson City, Nevada 89701 . ; T ;. ; : r

February 20, 2007

Address All Communications to:
; The State Engineer •
Division of Water Rdsoiimes
Toto phono (77 G) 684-2000

; In reply refer to
No

64977, 64977, 66400 . ;= f

Richard W. Marshall
Nanette Marshall

Ifltermbnntain Pipeline Ltd,

Tntermountain Water Supply Ltd.

175 Stags Leap Circle ,
S^ks, NV 89436-7280
Certified Man No. 71067808063000268257

The provisions of your permit(s) with the above serial numbers) to appropiiale waters oftbt State ofNevada requires

you to file Proof of Completion of Work and Proof of Beneficial Use

on or before February 1 1, 2007

Our records show that you have not filed said Proofs) and therefore your permit(s) is/are in poor standing and subject
to cancellation. .

Unless the legally required Proofs) or affidavit requesting an extension of time in which to file said Proofs) for good
cause shown is/arc received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of the date of this final certified notice,

your permit will be cancelled.

Please he advised that the permittee is responsible for 'notifying the State Engineer's Office ( f any address change. :
PUrtlieitrlore, when multiple addresses ate used by (he applicant or agent, the required legal notices w 11 be sent to the latest .

. . .-j : -

address of record, and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise,

Sincerely,

- P.fT.

Stale. Engineer

TT/dr

. Enclosufe(s): Proof of Completion of Work forms, Proof of Beneficial Use forms and Extension ofTime forms

Tee for filing Proof of Completion -$10
Fee for filing Proor of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for tiling Request for Extension ofTtme- $100

FINAL NOTICE

Address nil communications to the State Engineer, Division of Water Resources

SE ROA 891
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:

'»7-i

' A: ire

(f Agent
. „ . ,, D Addi-osioo I

B,.rtecew©d by (Prbrnm Nemo) 'C. Dais of Delivery
' '

/• 	 *•	+
yn D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 Yes ; , - J

If YES enter delivery addrdBD bolow: .. No .

X

71Dt 7&0& Db3D DD2b 62S?

—

1 , Article) Addressed to; ' > .

y

Robert Marshall & Nanette Marshall

Intermountaln Pipeline LTD

intermountaln Water Supply LTD
175 Stags Leap Circle

Sparks, NV 89436-7280

r1*-?

X| Certified

id Delivery? (Extra Fee) | I
=: 1	1,

'.'IYea4;

T>*f ^ & ! >•{File: FN 64977 dr
		 	 	 	

PS Form 381 1
bomtnrtle jwium Reulpt
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..r.

AtlFN BlAGGl TRACY TAVLOK, J'.li.
DirKlor Slate lingirtec:

. , . ... STATE OF. NEVADA : ..
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
' 001 S. Stewart Street. Suite 2002

Address All Communications lo
; The State Eaginoar \

Division of Water Resohrcos
Talephone (776) 084-2800

Carson. City, Nevada 89701

February 23, 2007

In reply refer 16
No

64977, 64978, 66400 > , V

Robert W. Marshall :

Nanette Marshall
Intcrmountaln PipNlHe Ltd. T y
Ihtermountain Water Supply Ltd.

175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks,W 89436-7280::
Certified Mail No,. 710678081)63000268851

Corrected Notice

The provisions of your pcrmit(s) with (he above serial numhcv(s) to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada requires
1c Proof of Completion of Work and Proof of Beneficial Use , . .

. . , . . .... :T':. . ; ''A: A.::.,:.U •; ' VU TV Aor before February 11, 2007

, " • ''C':: \'T:f . . : ; . - ;y;v- : . . .... ; . -:y • -y . . .
Otit records show that ybu have hot filed said Proof(s) and therefore your pcrmit(s) is/are in ; joor standing and subject

. . to cancellation. .

on

. Unless the legally required Proofs) or affidavit requesting an extension of time in which to file said Proof(s) for good
cause shown is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of this date of tills final Certified notice,

.. your permit will be cancelled. " • ' ' '

Please be advised that the perridttee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address change.
Furthermore, When multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest
address of record, and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification fromfhe applicant or igent directs otherwise,

Sincerely,

L~~~. p,
/

Slate Engineer

TT/df

Enclosure(s): Proofof Completion ofWork forms, ProofofBeneficial Use forms and Extension of Time forms

Foe for filing Proof of Completion - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee far fill na Request for Extension of Timo - $100

FINAL NOTICE

Address all communications to the State Engineer, Division of Water Resources
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!

4,v.*. <•.

•M ON DEUVBHYm
A. Siorfturo

liiiiiiiiiiiiMiiiiiiiii Admit
Q-KcldresBea'x>

!
B. Received by (PmaaNamei " T C. Oale ol DBilvary71iQt 76Dfl Dh3D 0D21. flfiSl

	 ,	 	 I M .	

1 . Artlr.U) Addrossed to: ,
- D. IsdclNery

!l do©f>(i|Ki(lro93 below: No
rr

i

Robert Marshall & Nanette Marshall
Intormountaln Pipeline Ltd

Intormountaln Water Supply Ltd
175 Stags Leap Circle

Sparks, NV 89436-7280

7-" ?x
va.

Certified

4. Reatricttd Delivery! (Extra FSeji j |:Yos
	 as

. - ;

in i_ii irV mi

i
Ffle: FN 64977 dr

-rrr—-
PS Form 3611

OoitmuIIc Rstum Rocalpt
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Parsons
Behle &
Latimer1

A I'nOH.iSKrtJU. '
I..W CiillPOmtWN

Robert W, MorchaU

AO Wust. liberty Street

. Guile 760 , .

! Reno, Nevada 895(11

TeJepboiie17B.S2B.ia01

JTaC0imile77B.34B.72BO

. Direct Dial ........ -

(776) 789-6841 .

.'.'E-Mail . _ _

RMacHhall@par0on0hehlc.co in

' . Rono » Jjis Vefiria Bali hake tiliy ;

February 23, 2007

Mr, Tracy Taylor . . , . ...... .

Nevada State Engineer
901 S. Stewart Street, 2nd Floor .

Carson City, NV 89701

Re: Extension of Time for Permits 66400, 64977, 64978, 67037

Dear Mr. Taylor:

Please find enclosed Applications for Extension of Time on the above permits along

with the appropriate statutory filing fees.

Sincerely,

Parsons Behle & Latimer

' iiVV 'i?-<Lj

Rose Tinnell 	

Assistant for Robert W. Marshall

RWM/rlt
Enclosures

945987.1
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SE ROA 897

- a' .

!

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street 	

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

175 STAGS LEAP C1R
SPARKS NV 89436-7282

r ...

Check No. Receipt # . . "Payment Method

!'A

1313:Check 211497
;

I AmountItem DescriptionDate

Extension of Time2/26/2007 APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER
PERMIT NO 64977

100.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978 AND 66400

Received by; Sue Cox "v

Total>
$100.00

SE ROA 897
JA0978



SE ROA 898

ALI EN B1AGGI
Director.

tracy taylor; p.r.
State Engineer

	 , STATE OF NEVADA ,
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

; 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002 .
Carson City, Nevada 89701

http://water.nv.gov
Atldrc s All Communication to

. . '..v. the S ate Engineer} Division :
of Water Resources1 . .

March 6, 2007 :
(Mono (775) 684-2800 or

1-800-992-0900x 2400 "

(lii Nevada Only)

ih reply refer to: 64977, 64978 iuid 66400

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd.
jggfo . . 175 Stags Leap Circle

™ Sparks, Nevada 89436-7280

This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February 11, 2008 for filing of the Proof of Beneficial Use.

This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February 11, 2008 with the provision that no further extensions will be grantee for filing of the

Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 533,390 and

533.410. v U'T - --/'Ay'. ./• ::U7 Vv

. ; Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the ; State. Engineer's

Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses ate used b> the applicant or

. agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, aid not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Sincerely,

Jason King, P.E.
Deputy State Engineer

JK/ef

Robert Marshallcc:

SE ROA 898
JA0979



SE ROA 899

. . 1 : ' . .

' v
ALLEN BIAGGI
' Director. X

TFACYTAYLOR, P.E.

i.Stntefihglrteor .

	 STATE OF NEVADA v ,

: DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCE'S 1 .
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

' . - V. , 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite ?002 ' "
: " . x ' CarsbriCity, Novkifi Q9701 .

" ' ' ' . ' l- '\V •'.*

February 15, 2008

; . . Address A!.' Communlcfltlono to:
' : / T>i8 Stala Engineer ' . ,

" i". 'Division of Water HoBourcos
Telephone (775) 084-2800

In reply refer jo'/
No,. '

64977, 64978, 66400

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd
: Robert Marshall & Nonette Marshall
175 Stags Leap Circle

Sparks, NV 89436-7280
Certified Mail No. 71067808063000344593

v : . The provisions, oTyour pennit(s):.wlh ihe above serial ttumberfs) to appropriate waters df the State of Nevada requires '. .
^ you to file Proof of Completion of Work & Proof of Beneficial Use

on or before February li, 2008

, . Our records show thabyou have not filed said Proofs) and therefore your permit(s) is/nre ir poor standing and subject .
. to cancellation, . - . . x ' .

....

Unless the legally required Froof(s) or affidavit requesting an extension of time in which to file said Prdof(s) for good
cause shown is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of the date of this final certified notice,
your permit will he cancelled. • - . . : . . . .

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address change.

Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest .
. address of record, and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant o ' agent directs otherwise,

Sincerely,

i , p.

State Engineer

TT/dr

Enclosure(s): Proof of Completion of Work form and Proof of Beneficial Use form

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50
Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime $100

FINAL NOTICE

Address all communications to the State Engineer, Division of Water Resources

SE ROA 899
JA0980



SE ROA 900

!

!

•;lO M DELIVfHYi
A

I —MMHiiiHIiMIIMM 5S
. iit/P • D kflep.t

Addressee
—"!I I I

C. Data if Delivery >;• :

:uro>„

id
{

J

!

710b ?aoa 0W30 0034 4513

i. .
. —;	 I i • - -—		 	1 . Article Addressed to: WS

^Hfl^eivocj^y (Qrlntati I%

rrrrr
r-

l'l Ml nil" II 		 .-•

« g\& ; •
D to delivery , ,

If.yesente/<ia»/ery
t frjkt

c >ll«?
050?

V'.;

m M',0

IrUermouiHaln Water Supply, LtdRobert Marshall & Nanette Marshall175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, NV B9436-7260

#
i-T

S3 Certifies
3, Service type

m
4. Restricted Dejlvery'f (Extrv Fao)
I

— ' iir>

Coda?: Water Resources
File: FN 64977 dr

*i
Oomesttc Return Receipt . J

PS Form 3811

:-v

i

SE ROA 900
JA0981
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SE ROA 902

i A
I
t

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources
,.V.: A-;

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson 89701

. r.

^ 1NTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD
175 STAGS LEAP CIR

i SPARKS NV 89436-7282

' :

: "- = •

: -j •

• ' :

Payment Method Check No. ; Receipt #.

-V "

AT
L' !'

--T, 222774 ;; •Check 1376

Amount. DescriptionItemDate
IhMHiHIiiIiIH HH III—»ii II III III »H|>IHI||"H"H IHUIHIIMI——Mn»»——

2/27/2008 Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

. ' PERMIT NO 64977 \ •

100.00

i

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978 AND 66400
V.

Received by; Sue Cox

Total $100.00A c.

SE ROA 902
JA0983



SE ROA 903

ALLEN BIAGOt

Director
TRACY TAYLOR, P.K.

State Engineer

. r. •

• ..

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

. •• • ' .

901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701
http://watci-.nv.gov % .

•- •- ' -1 •

|

-
v .

Address All Communication to
, ...v • ; • , the St^c Engineer, Division .. . . : >

* *' ' of VatsirResources / , . .
March 3, 2008

Telephone (775) 684-2800 or "
. , 1-800.902-0900 x 2400 ' ' '

> . (In Nevada Oniy). ' ''

; : Ihteftnountain Water Supply, Ltd.
: ,.v Robert W. Marshall

. 175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, Nevada 89436-7280 ;

• • ;

RE: Permits 64977, 64978 and 66400

This is to inform you that Application for: Extension of Time has been granted to

February 11, 2009 for filing of the Proof of Beneficial Use.

This is to inform you that Application for, Extension of Time has been granted to

February 11, 2009 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the

Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NFS 533.390 and

533.410. .. ; . •' •' .• , V . : ; ' . ' - ' :

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's

Offiee of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, ai d not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Sincerely,

A:

Jason King, P.E,

Deputy State Engineer

JK/ef

Important Notice: "Future Application for Extension of Time Filings"Enclosure:

SE ROA 903
JA0984



SE ROA 904

State of Nevada Division ofWater Resources

Request for Notice and Change of Address

....... : (Check applicable item.)In regards to j>eriti it n umber . . . .See Attached List... ....

' ; • • . • . . . *. * ' ' . * • . * * . V. ' ' ' . . * - ** • . " ,! ' ' * ; ' ' ' . - ' * *

[X] Please add myname to the mailinglistand send copies ofall correspondence to the address below:
(Fill in NEW ADDRESS information only.)

[ ] Please change the address for copies to be sent as indicated below:

(Fill in NEW ADDRESS and OLD ADDRESS information.)

f J Pant the permit holder. Please change my address as irtdicated below:

NEW ADDRESS

; NAME: Gregory M. Bilveu

FIRM: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants

. ' "

ADDRESS : 9480 Double Diamond Parkway. Suite 200
• • - v • . * . ^ ( . s . t ^ . . . . . " .

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Reno. NY 89521
... -

r: rn V n ' " .
co "

r.i i

TELEPHONE: (775) 352-7800
• U r

v. --r

OLD ADDRESS ~n

•r- : XT*

NAME:

FIRM:

CD
tS'J

; v .'

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZrP:

TELEPHONE:

I am the:

[X] Individual named above. (Complete signature below only.)

[] Agent or representative. (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individual identified above.

\
SIGNATURE:

NAME: Gregory M Bilvi

ADDRESS: 9480 Dotibie Diamond Parkway. Suite 200

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Reno. NV 89521

SE ROA 904
JA0985



SE ROA 905

1 .' "

+j.
V

:

..

Request for Notice of Water Rights Correspondence
:: '

Permit/Appiication
•?

m '7:a'
¥

64978
66400
66961
72700
73428

: "

, .

1 , V

73429
73430

74327

I?} £§
.,-0

^ S -m

fr

I-

o

SE ROA 905
JA0986



SE ROA 906

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEV, k DAp J L E p

: : ; APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ^ 1 :
. : :• ;/ . ; . , - ' > ; STATE ENGITr'WS OFtCC

Owner of Record Ihtermountaln Water Supply, Ltd.

' :: : v : . . :;V:'
: : IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT No. 64977

. '"V

. ... " :

Underground
. ..... . , .. '. 	

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

Comes now Robert W. Marshall : , the Agent :
.: ' ,r<ir»«n8:siiiiigApplic«t(uS~"	' ...

. who after being dn ly sworn and answering to the, best ofthclrknowledge the foliowing cpjestions in compliance wift the requirements as set forthin

the permit terms: • • y ... . . • ' • ; -. • ' • ' . • , : . . , ; .: :

„ FILF.D IO APPROPRfATri/CHANOE TH J WATERS; OF

nream, Iske, iptlng. iiiitfc rground Br ottiM sottree)

-KPSuTiw .rAje'ni.

: ; 1. Does this permit have multiple Owners? PI YES [5] NO (Check the Appropriate Box)

: \ < V- : .
2, If "YES'' oh question No. 1 is checked, U this request for «n extension of time submitted on behalf ofall the owiers?

NO (Check the Appropriate Box) ; ; L . .; .. ' . -/:'/ . : - .

rd'
-n

r-'i
utCf

v.O

-n,
I—; J-

4. How much time is needed to construct the works ofdiversion or place the water to beneficial use? 4 - 5 years
J"!!"!? .

Total to date? $2,4p0.000.00i* ^

within which to & imply with the provisions

5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Last year? $240,000.00 ±

6. Tile permittee requests an extension of time for 1 year 		
.... . .;; (Nftl 1,1

for fitirtg the Proof of Completion and Proof pf Beneficial Use j „ - r ; • • - ^
. , ' : . (Proof of comply it® of work «id/orPmof of bmtficUl use) * _ . , . . . ,... .. ..

7, Describe progress made during the iast year and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is being .submitted.. (Sled Instructions on
back. Use additional pages ifnecessary): . / V ' ' ' 1 "v; " I : "" L'

:• :

Completed power line EA. obtained BLM right of wav grant for power line, completed archeolQqical field work, formed

.. technical work group with Washoe County to evaluate our resources; : Economic cond i tions tieve reduced cu rrent

Signed-. ...

Address 625 Onyo Way
SfroTtTim (vTP.O. Rox Na -

TTertWflet'or Ap«

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / $ ' day of .

20 : Sparks, NV 89441
	^—ciy^rdt^iprottoTri:

Phone 775-426-1161
S]^nmre«notuiyYuHfcR^ulK(l

Notary Public iti and for the County of L

State of

e-mail . .
MMHMI

KATHRVN80UVIII3N
I Nottty Public • 3(tt» of N*Mdt
%li^n»wlidhWlih>iCw^

	 			i i fWMMfMfl

*7 0 *17-My commission expires

v

NuttfJ' SlimpjOr Sent Uquitei!

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME,

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST DEFILED FOR EACH PERMIT.
n.viKdit/LW

SE ROA 906
JA0987



SE ROA 907

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street	

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 897U1 .1

•
. .. • :

1NTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

175 STAGS LEAP CIR

SPARKS NV 89436-7282

• !-• :

. Receipt# ..Check No.. Payment Method
•Mi

1413. 232861Check
llllllll«ll'lllllHS I'lll

Description . AmountDate Hem

2/19/2009 100,00APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UN 0ER

PERMIT NO 64977

Extension of Time

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

Received by:Suc Cox \
Total $100,00

c,

SE ROA 907
JA0988



SE ROA 908

Xi>\
STATE OF NEVADA

JIM GIBBONS

Ooocmor

ALLEN BIAGGI

Directory

tracyTaylor, p.el
State EngineerMS

&

i-y

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://wnfer,nv.gov . :J_. .

Intennountain Water Supply, Ltd; : i

V . 175 Stags Leap Circle voVv A

Sparks, NV 89436 : : :

C-: V .

. ,

February 25, 2009

64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327RE:

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been

granted to February Hi 2010 for filing of the Proof of Beneficial Use (permits

73428. 73429. 73430. 74327) only.

This is to Inform you that the Application for Extension of Tim: has been

granted to February 11. 2010 with the provision that no further exter sions will

be granted for filing of the Proof of Completion of Work tall permits) and

Proof of Beneficial Use (66400, 64977 and 64978 only), except for good cause

shown as provided under NRS 533.390 and 533.410.

	 Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State

Engineer's Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses

are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be rent to the

latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless prop :r written

notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact

Sam Monteleone at (775) 684-2800.

Sincerely,

Gloria Lash

Administrative Assistant III

cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants

R, Michael Tumipseed

SE ROA 908
JA0989



SE ROA 909

BEFORE THE STATE ENGIN'EEROF THE STATE OF NEV

APPMCA'l ION FOR l*.\7t.\'SIO\" (H- T1MI: j g

niKr:<KWR(«UAm,!UN(iini«i-.v«i::«ov

>A

Owner of Record intermountain Wafer Supply, Ltd.
! ' ' ",l ° _ I " ' • " I	 "

, FN. THE MATTER OF, PERMIT NO. 64977

Underground

(Name ofstream, lake, spring, underground or other sonrco)

THIS APPLICATION IS, RESPFCTFIJI J,Y SUBMITTED.

the AgentComes now Robert V/. Marshal!
Permit1 eo or Agent

f-":--' '."'v ' '"A •'= ' • V ? •>: \ ,• .;i£V? T:. " :p[- '• -.a.': /•'/
who after being duly sworn and answering to the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with-the requirements as set forth in

the permit terms: •
.... .;:^y.-VVA:VV>Vc'' - •••••- ;W:.

1. Does this permit havo multiple owncrs7 LJ Yes Is!) No (Check the appropriate box) .

(Check the appropriate box) ^
3. If "No" on question 2 is checked, on whose behalf is this extension beiiig filed? ,

' ' ' : : ., • ' . ' • . •< h
'' . . • : : '• • ••• - : " . ' - ' . •

Yes No X'xf

* ' 4. " flow much time is needed to constniet the works ofdiversion or place (he water to beneficial use? 4-5 Tea if ' .
5. What ib the expenditure on the project under this potmit? Laatycar? $16,407.33 Total to cl He? $2,506,400.0ftfc

6. T^d peimiUee fequMb an cxfehiiiPn 1 year ' ' withm which to comply wi h the provisions for filing the
' -:r \-"-v '.-.'••V (Not to exceed I year) •• •:

• :

Proofof Completion and Proof ofbeneficial Use; ' . .. .
	 		 			 	 	 *		 		 	 ! — I _! . > »			 	i,u III ^11.		 Hilt	 	 I'l 1		*

•r .• . (Proofof comptetioriofworked/or Proof ofbeneficial use)
- ' • i-i	—

7> . Describe progress made during the Jastyear and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is. oeittg submiued (See instructions on

'>ock. Use additional pages Ifnecessary): r,..: j

. Worked with Washoe County staff on water availability, conducted continual motiitoring, workcd w'th, fydroiogists addressed legal issues.

, Ecpnotniocondifions have: continued to deteriorate eliminating all current demimd for water in the North Valleys.: , .

- .r r..

i

Signed

[ Address 625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

Phone 775-425-1161

'M•. _

P:imittce or Agent
' ,!nr*fh

tti , ^
Niv •Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ..

StrettAddrcs

WWFeb 1020

Ci y, State, ZIP Cq^P

.Signature of Notary Public."

Notary Public in and for the County of

Required

Lor i\j
Sod E-mailI

DANA RAfefe S

. iip i

Notary Stamp or Seal Required

MVSlate of

Oime/ 15; -2QISLMy eommission expires

n-

Wr
$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT
Rcviacd 07/09 - CXt of time

SE ROA 909
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SE ROA 910

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

. ' . . V : 901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor . V

Carson City, NV 89701

- .

• w :

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

625 ONYO WAY

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441 .
: •

J.

i

-
niii '

Check No.M Receipt ttPayment Method
I

243513 . .. Check .1428.

Item DescriptionDate Amount

2/16/2010 Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER 100.00

PERMIT NO 64977

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428,

73429, 73430 AND 74327

EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2009, FEES WILL

INCREASE, PLEASE VISIT THE

DIVISION'S WEBSITE ATwater.nv.gov

FOR A LIST OF THE NEW FEE

SCHEDULE

Received by:Sue Cox

So Total $100.00

SE ROA 910
JA0991



SE ROA 911

STATE OF NEVADA
ALI EN TJIAGGI.JIM GIBBONS

. Governor . /. ' "... ' . Director

dry
TRACY TAYLOR, P.E.

Slate Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION; AND NATURAL RESOURCES
nrtrteinw np nr*wb npohrrorpb

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250 :

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

https/ /watcr.nv.gov
'_i '

March 4, 2010

Intcrmountain Water Supply, Ltd,

175 Stags Leap Circle;

; Sparks, Nevada 89436-7280

RE: Permits 64977, 64978 and 66400

This, is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February 11, 2011. with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the

Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shoWn as provided
under NRS 533.390 and 533.410,

.Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's

Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or .

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, ai d not to earlier

addresses imless proper written notification From the applicant or agent directs otherwise, f

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact Sam E.

® Monteleonc at (775) 684-2800, .

Sincerely,

Erica Pagan

Administrative Assistant

Robert W, Marshallcc;

TEC Civil Engineering Consultants

Rev. 12/2008

SE ROA 911
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SE ROA 912

^ LEO DROZDOFF
: ; : Director :

JASON KINO, RE. ' '

' Slate Engineer

i BRJAN SANDOVAL .
I 7 , Governor- .

STATE OF NEVADA

f - : .

: DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL EESOURC 2S
11 . i. .. ' • > • , , **' , . . • • v - • ..*i v : ' »•/, . . : , . • •_* '

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
• ' 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

(800)992-0900 -

: (DiNevadji Only)

http;/ /water.nv.gov

; February 17, 2011 =INAL NOTICEFINAL NOTICE

- Robert W. Marshall

Intermountain Water Supply

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No. 71067808063000455497

Re: Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978 & 66400

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to

file a Proof of Completion ofWork & Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11 2011.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is n danger of
cancellation unless the proofs) or an application for an extension of time along with the app 'opriate filing fee(s)

. wtth which to file the required proofs) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer .with in thirty (30) days of .

. the date of this final certified notice. . . . .

Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received withi n thirty (30) days

after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address
change. Furthermore, when, multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the requir A legal notices will be
sent to the latest address ofrecord and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant
or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684-2800,

dr

ec: TEC

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50
Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $100

SE ROA 912
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SE ROA 913

!

\

i

\

>COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY V

liTy

A, Sfgnalure

& hs#' 9 Ad("awer' j
x710t 7S0B 0t30 QQMS 5417
B, Received by {P/jWerfWame) C, Dat&Of Delivery

%h< MA 1D. is delivery address different from item 1? C Yes 'If YES enter delivery address below: C No

—*7

}
1. Article Addressed to:

3

i'j
i

Robert W, Marshall
Irvtermountaln Water Supply
625 Onyo Way
Sparks, NV 89441

2/10/2011 8:43 AM

!

^'Certified3. Service Type

4, Restricted Delivery? {firira Fee) YesU<- vCode'2:' Water Resources
File: FN 64977 dr

umm
'i.-

T—

PS Frim 3811
Domestic Return Receipt

:

:

SE ROA 913
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SE ROA 914

Owner ofRCoord Intennou ntain Water Supply, Ltd. - .

£V:.v.
IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. . 64977. FELBD TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE iflJ W

." . .: : v.yy ,, ..." ;-:' : - =•.•..• .-"v: : :d . .... . .
u"Jcr«r°und i r

, ; . (Name of stream, lake, sprtup,, underground or other sounji) . >

THIS AI'PLlCA'riON IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. v

Comes now : Robert W. Marshall
; STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE .(I

i .gent—

. Permittee or Agent

compliance .vitit tbpreqijijjments as set forth in

t> 2 '
m —

1 ' ' ... ' ' , — - • \ ' ' ' . , I , , ' " I ' 1 V~ ' ' / ' " L ' ' fc I 'ri " I I | I ' I ' - . "f V ' ' I, ' ' ' 1 j * ! L • " ' ~

who after being duly sworn add answering to the best of their knowledge the following questio

. the permit tenns: ' ' "
ns in

30
i. Docs this pennit have multiple owners? d >*'c# 0 ^ \ (Check ihe appropriate box) r^m".rn

CO
2, If "Yes" on question I is cheeked, is this request for an extension of time submitted oh behalfof ail the invnei s? c>_

Yes . No (Checkthe appropriate box) ^ -i.' - '' H m.
....... . . : . . . . ; * . . . . ... ; : . . TL

3. If "No" on question 2 is checked, on whose behalf is this extension being riled? : . • '• ' . ' ("H

mi--".'- r- " r.7

o. .ro
i'TIeti

m--c»4

c> -P- •i Ten (10) years

5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Inst year? $2,663,00

. 6. The permittee requests on extension of time for. 1 year '

ProofofCompletion and Proof ofBeneficial Use

Total to d ite? $2,5 14,280 ±

within whieh to comply with the provisions fof filing the

(Not to exceed 1 year)

(Proof of completion ofwork and/or Proofofbeneficial use)

7, Describe progress made during ihe last year and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is aeing submitted (See instructions on

back. Use additionalpages ifnecessary): .

. Worked with potential water buyer on due diligence; conducted continual monitoring, worked with hydrologist i; addressed legal issues, Economic
. conditions have continued to deteriorate eliminating all current demand for water in the North Valleys.

. . Signed

PprfhiSeebr Agent

Subscribed und sworn to before mc this 1$" day of Address 625 0nyoWay
Street Address orPQ Box

Sparks, NV 89441
41,20

II'IIH'IM -Tr——I*—		 	Mm.		

City, State, ZIP Code

Phone 775-425-1161iii
SigriaWe ofNotary Public Required

Notary Public in and for the County of E-mail

JOY G, ELWOOD
NOTARY PUBLIO

STATE OF NEVADA

No,67.3947-5 MyAppt Exp, July 2i, 301J

State of

[QQl-'SMy commission expires

Notary Stan ip or Seal Required

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT

4^4
Revised 07/09 - cxtofdme

SE ROA 914
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SE ROA 915

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

'.a 'v.:'..--;: 901 S. Stewart Street '• - ;; -

2nd Floor

Carsmi^

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

625 ONYO WAY

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441

. •

Receipt #Payment Methodm . Check No. :

. . Check . . 1437. ; - : . 256087
MKMXMv

DescriptionDate . Item Amount

2/25/2011 Extension ofTime APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

. PERMIT NO 64977 :

100.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327 .

1

Received by:Suo Co*
Total $100.00

SE ROA 915
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SE ROA 916

STATE OF NEVADA ,{' :L

, LEO DROZDOFFBrianSandoval
Director.Governor

i> Clj 		 • • . s - ; . . v . -

JASON KING, P. E.

- State Engineer

. 1

• i.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

, ... .. . . 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 	

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fox (775) 684-2811

: - http://water.nv.gov

March 10, 2011
••.i, :

. . •

Intermountaln Water Supply, Ltd
625 Onyo Way : :

Sparks, NV 89441

RE: PERMITS 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037, 73428 through 73430 and 74327

This is to Inform vou that the Appiicatiori for Extension of Time has been granted to
February 11, 2012, with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the -

Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided

under NRS 533,380, 533 390 and 533.410. ; .

Please be advised that the permittee Is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's

Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant

or agent, the required legal notices will b.e sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier ,

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs ctherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact me at (775)

684-2835 orsmonteleofie@water.nv.gov. ' ' V ; " ..
!

Sincerely.

Sam Monteleone
Staff I Associate Engineer

i
SEM/ml

TEC Civil Engineering
Turnlpseed Engineering

c:

Rev. 2/2011 !

SE ROA 916
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SE ROA 917

BRIAN SANDOVAL . ;
: Governor . " "

LEO DROZDOFF

.. Director ;

JASON KINO, P.F, " "STATE OF NEVADA
State Engineer •

DEPARTMENT OP CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCI

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES	
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701*5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

(800)992-0900

(In Nevada Only) .

httD!/ /watef.nv.gov

: .

FINAL NOTICE^ FINAL NOTICE February 16, 2012

intermountain Water Supply
Robert W. Marshall

625 Onyo Way
Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No. 71067808063000489379

Re! Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430, and 74327

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Sfevada require you to
file a Proof of Completion and Proof ofBeneficial Use on or before February 11, 2012.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proofs) and your permit is iti danger of
cancellation unless the proofs) or an application for an extension of time along with the appi opriate filing fee(a)
with wluch to file the required proofs) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of
the date of this final certified notice,

m
Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received with! a thirty (30) days

after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Dffice of any address
change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be
sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant
or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding tills notice please contact our office at (775) 684- 2800.

sm

cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)
Michael Turnipseed

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50
Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $100

SE ROA 917
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SE ROA 918

:

-i "

COMPLETE THIS SECnoN ON DELIVERY

/ .fTfl
V

A, Signature j

(MdZ-lr

'
iif!

Agent ' ; S
^Addressee

C, Date of Delivery

X
!

i?iDb 7ana 0h30 unfa
a . Epwlvadty (Printed A'm«) L y

Jl tM lnCfK>f^ i (
D, la delivery address different frinA Item 1? 0 Yes

If YES enter delivery address betow: D No " !

2 i
t. Article Add/eeflad to:

:
i

i
:

Intermountain Water Supply
Robert W. Marshall
625 Onyo Way
Sparks, NV 89441

. 2/15/2012 9:40 AM

1

MCertified i
3. Service Type

T*i

tricted Delivery? (Extfafr e)' J j 14. Hes
Yes

OJ
-1

_

i
Code2:
File: 64977,64978,06400,73428,73429,73430,74327 fn/sm

1

!PS Form 3811 . . ' ' ; ' Domestic Return Receipt I

SE ROA 918
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SE ROA 919

!

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

: " V- * ;[ .
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME !

FILE

FEB 21
STATI ENGINEEW OWWOwner of Record Tntennountain Water Supply, . Ltd.

	-	' -— .. u 1 ;i v1 ggagg
. . ... :.T

. , ,• IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO.; .'l 1TLED.TQ APfROPWAt^aL^^TOlWATE^ OR

Underground _ - v ; .. • , ;V_ _ """ <"'"! 'I "" . 1 '< ' — I III I. il I i .1 	 		 	 — I , MMIMI III*——II ! 	 	 	1 » 	 - ^ -

(Name of stream, take, spring, underground or other source)

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY' SUBMITTED, '

Comes now Robert W, Marshall ; : ;: ^ : 	Vthe w

sag:	

i

Agent

Perm! tee or Agent

who after being duly sworn and answering to the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with the requirements as set forth in

the permit terms: .

1. Dobs this permit have multiple owners? 1—J Yes ]<S] No . (Check the appropriate box) :

2. If'Wes" oh question 1 is checketL' is this a^uesf for an extension (if time submitted on behalf of all the bwhors?

F-fiV V D Ycs No :,,:t (Check (he appropriate box)

I-

cxtcnsjo

4. How much lime is needed to construct the works of diversion or place the water to benoficial use? Ten (10) years

5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Last year? ' $6,005.00 . . . ' , Total to c ate? .. $2,526,622.00

6. Tho petmittec requests an extension of time for 1 year - "within which to eomplywi ij the provisions for tiling the

' ":7: : (Not to exceed I year) . ^

: : Proof of Completion and Proctf of Beneficial USO ;

; (Proofofcompletion ofwdrk and/or Proofof beneficial use)

7. Describe progress muds during the last ye&r and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is being submitted (See instructions on
back. Use additionalpages ifnecessary); . . . . . ; . ...... . ... , ... .

Worked with potential water buyer on due diligence; conducted continunl monitoring, worked with hydroio) jsts; addressed legal and tax issues,
perfortqed maintenance work on test wells. Economic conditions have continued, to deteriorate eliminating ail current demand for water in the
North Valleys, . . t . . . • .... , ... . ..

/
Signed

Address 625 Onyo Way

&
t ennitte^r Ag^

m TO
Subscribed and sworn to before, me this Q / day of

,20 l$L

"Tl

Stre t Addr^ ot l5Lox
Sparks, NV 89441 5Z — fTl

' . C- :y, Statcklf ^

^ 01
-n " O

pSliSAN COX ft
ffSgB NOTARY PUBLIC ft

STATE OF NEVADA h

Notary Star ip or Seal Required

W m I ifliiai^i.WriiW.*.,*,, 1 imp ill I I . fcd ifcrt. 1 1 J, I I I

Signature ofNotsy 1

PhonB 775-425-1161 tn

oPublic Required

Notary Public in and for the County off*1q f; IV? ^ Ci'ftj

T\ec

E-mail L

Stole of IL

flMy commission expires

1

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT

Revised 07/09 - ext of time

SE ROA 919
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SE ROA 920

, "

' A"

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resou fees

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701
i

.

ROBERT MARSHALL

625 ONYO WAY

: :: : SPARKS NV 89441

:

;

"Payment Method Check No. ! Receipt #

:266345Check 10506

Date AmountItem Description

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

PERMIT NO 64977
2/21/2012 Extension ofTime 100.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

:

Received bylSue Cox
Total si oo.oo

SE ROA 920
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SE ROA 921

BTATtS Uf NEVADA
' ' ' -1 " - . • ' . 1 LEO DROZDOFF

: Director

. . JASON KING; P.E.

. State Engineer •.

V . . Brian Sandoval
Governor . .

:

mm

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

	 Carson City, Nevada 89701^5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://water.nv.gov

February 27, 2012

Intermountain Water Supply
Robert W. Marshall :
625 Onyo Way .
Sparks, NV 89441 .

RE: PERMIT 64977, 64978 and 66400
v ' , . ' \

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has teen granted to
February 11. 2013 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the
Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided
under NRS 533,380, 533.390 and 533,410.

Please be advised that the permittee Is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant
or agent, the required legai notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier
addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please con act me at (775)
684-2835 or Bmonteleone@water.nv.aov. .

Sincerely,

Sam Monteieone

Water Resource Specialist 1
SEM/mt

c: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (via email)

Rev, 9/2011

SE ROA 921
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SE ROA 922

JIM GIBBONS

' ; Gwemvr .

ALLEN B1AGG1

Director

TRACY TAYLOR
State Engineer

V- I v;

STATE OF NEVADA
• :*

1

m-
hfSf

l_"

W*i

' ::
V,;-

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250 f

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 884-2811

: -- http:/ /watcr.nv.gov .A"A

February 13"', 2013FINAL NOTICE FINAL NOTICE

Intermountain Water Supply

Robert W. Marshall

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No, 71067808063000519076

Re: Final Notice for Permit(s) 64977, 64978, 66400,7 3428 through 73430, and 74327

The provisions of your above referenced permit(s) to appropriate waters of tho State of Nevada

required you to file a Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February ll,h,
2013.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proofs) and your permit is in danger of

: cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing

/ fee(s) with which to file the required prdof(s) is/are received and filed with the Stats Engineer within

jj£'Y' thirty (30) days ofthe date of this final certified notice; : - . . . . ' ;

Per NRS 533.410, If the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30)

days of the date of this letter your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any

address change, Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required

legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses un ess proper written

notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise,

Applications for extension of time and all necessary supplemental forms a: e located on our

website at http ://water.ny, gov/fo rms , If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our

office at (775) 684-2800,

kp

cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)

Tumlpseed Engineering, LLC (email)

Schedule of Fees;

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50 - effective 7/1/2009 AB480

Fee for filing Proof ofBeneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $100 Rev. 5/2009

SE ROA 922
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SE ROA 923

:

• »

mmsm lEBBBHg •—; A. Stonflluro

Afiant ! . : .st-Uy 	Addrejsee ,B. Resolved by (p/intidNimB)., .v. C. Date o! Denary . ,
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i-W.^ jiiArtiy&Addressed lo:

Batch#:
:i 770S9

. lntermountalri Water Supply /v' .
Robert W. Marshall
625 Onyo Way
Sparks, NV 89441

.. . , ,

-

.-.V.

Vn Mfii•3, S^rylCoTypo

..;a

--% ^Bakitooddellvatyi [ j Yes. '
"

i ' * ifcii.il 1 1
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CodeZ:
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' February 18, 2013 . : -

Y : ; Y '
... : . . Jason King, P.E. .

/f»;
IntuvMountain ...

PY. 62$ Oily/) W«y .......
kY'1' Spanish $j>tirigs,NV S944 1
Ms
gfp (TtjlW.1161
VrVi! (775; 425-1317 FX

I 	
di
». State Engineer .. .

Division of Water Resources

90 1 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250 .

re: Applications for Extension of Time Permits 64977, 64978, 66400

73428, 73429, 73430, 74327 and 67037.
-• • •• . :• .. : " . : v::

• • ••- • P \ .

. Dear Jason: ^ •• : '

' \ ....... . ...

Enclosed are Applications for Extension ofTime to file Proofs of Completion and
Proofs of Beneficial Use for the above permits, together with our check for

$800.00 to cover the one hundred dollar fee for each permit.

Please grant the requested extension as we have been diligently working on this

project this past year (expended over $8,000.00), but the bad ecor oray has

prevented us from being able to start putting pipes in the ground.

Many thanks for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely, 	

|p
mi

:

mK ' : .

Y-:

Y* p :

Mi

lis

HK-.U
, : 14

Bob Marshall§S®t§S
-n
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sTAti tNGtWEM oma
Owner of Record . Intermdunlain Water-Supply, Lid. : ; '

, - ... . -	in 	-	 . Ill	 			 _ i".

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. , 64977 FILED TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE THlf WATERS OF
Underground , 	 .. . - . . - v .

. - - •• .

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

v Comes now Robert W. Marshall . '

- ; ' v: - : '--V. . Peimijtcd or Agent ^
who after being duly sworn and answering to the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with the requirements as set forth in
the permit terms:

1. Does tills permit have multiple owners? I. J ^cs [jNo (Check the appropriate box)

2. If'Yes" on question 1 is checked, is litis request for ail extension of time submitted on behalf ofall the owners? i' : !

£3*0 - : : (Check the appropriate box) y 'VJ - Y - ^

(Name'ofstream, lake, spring, underground Or other source)

tl'e

- Q Yea

3. If "No" on question 2 is checketi.oh whose behalf is this dxtensiori. being filed?

... , i..

4. How much time is needed to construct the works of diversion or place the water to beneficial use? Tcn.(lO) years

3. What is the expenditure on Ihe project under this permit? Last year?. $8,153.5(1 . . ; Total to c ate? . $2,534,775.00
.. . • _• . ' ' ' ' l~J * ** —— - . . - ;' ^ -i •• • .

' / within which to corhply'wlm tire provisions fof filing the .6. The permittee requests on extension of time for 1 . ydar
' " . ' ' . ' . ' . (Not to exceed I year)

Proofof Completion and Proof ofBeneficiaj Use .

''ft-

(Proof ot complelion of work and/or Proof ofbeneficial use) ' ~

7. Describe progress made during the last year arid explain ifr detail why this request for an extensiomof time is being submitted (See instructions on
back. Use additionalpages ifnecessary) : .

. The economy has not improved n£ all this pa3t year, There is no growth occurring in this area, We have contitued maintenance of the Project We

had to oppose a PUCN staff effort to nullify a favorable PUCN order on our UEPA application. After: bieftng and oral argument, we were

	successful. Wc have continued monitoring activities with Interflow Hydrology with continuous .flow row rding meters. We have drastically
. reduced the price of the Project. and have been, actively working with twb interested buyer-user groups,1 one lacai group and one group located in

Southern California. The outcome of the ejection doc's hot bode well for- the ebohon'iy, . - 	 ; -

Address 625 Onyo Way

State of Nevada

... County of Washoe

Permittee or Agent

Stre st Address or PO Box
' '

Sparks, NV 89441Subscribed and sworn to before me on February^ ,2013

P zjSfwic
UJ ... , .

T)

-f—rfl—rn—

52 O

by Robert W. Marshall Phone -775-425-1161

3C CD

E-mail
se, to—tnz Wui.

IZl <. kathy 8OUVIH0N g
® hkriary PuWW * St«f« of H*wk

m

l tn

Signature oi Notary Public Required V2 J:"
Notary Stamp or Seal Required

2^

\ySI 00 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PEIMIT

b

Revised 05/12 - e.xt of time

0
SE ROA 925
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State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

v A A ' 901 S. Stewart Street • , . . . . f :.
2nd Floor;

Carson City, NV 89701

. . V . • " ••••

:
:

...v. •

i.?V

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

625 ONYO WAY

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441 :
'• 1

A

:

' ' •

v.;;

Payment Method Check No. Receipt#,

Check v'-:- 2757051457

Item DescriptionDate Amount
L-

2/19/2013 Extension of Time, APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIMEUNDER

PERMIT NO 64977

100.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327 : ,

- -

Received by:Sue Cox

Total $100.00

SE ROA 926
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STATE OF NEVADA
LliO DROZDOFF

Director

Brian Sandoval

" . Governor [

JASON KING, P.E.
State Engineer

[wfl J

VOL

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

—1SION OF WATER RESOUR-*~~
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775j 684-2811
http://water.nv.gov

March 1,2013

intermountain Water Supply
Robert W. Marshall
625 Onyo Way

. Sparks, NV 89441

RE: PERMITS 64977, 64978 and 66400

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been granted to
February 11 2014 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the
Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided

under NRS 533.380, 533.390 and 533.410. : .. V - ;

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, 'when multiple addresses are used by the applicant
or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record end not to earlier
addresses unless proper written..notification :'frem the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact me at (775)
684-2842 Or smcdaniei.water.nvigov. - : . : :

Sincerely,

Shannon McDaniel
Water Resource Specialist 1

SM/mt

C: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants {via email) .

Rev, 9/2011

SE ROA 927
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" ; '• LEO DROZDOFF
' " . ' Director ' '

JASON KING, P.K. .

Sink: Engltw.cr .

Brian sandoval
• (fouernbr •

STATE OF NEVADA

&

iiZi

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 084-2800 • Fax (775) 684-281 1

(800)992-0000
(in Nevada Only)

. bttpi/ /wflter.nv,gov ; y:

FINAL NOTICE FINAL NOTICEFebruary 13, 2014

Intermmmtain Water Supply i

Robert YV. Marshall ' ' / " \ ' ' ' • • ' .
625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441 : " • . . ' . • • , " ; : .
Certified Mail No. 71067808063000552158

Re: Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430, and 74 *27

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to

file a Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11, 2014.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is m danger of

cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s)

with which to file the required prooffs) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer with n thirty (30) days of

the date of this final certified notice.

m Per NRS 533.390 and/or 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within
thirty (30) days after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Dffice of any address

change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be

sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant

or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684- 2800,

jw
cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $60

Fee for Filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $60
Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $120

SE ROA 928
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CQMPLtIL THIS SfigUON ON DELIVERY <i
A. SlflrtatuKi

> :/DiAgenr 1;-\
•/r Addressee 3f.

B, Received by (Prtntod Name) C. Date of OellvOry

% A
?10tj 7306 0b30 0055 5153

•

• : !1. Article Addressed to: .

A
Batch #;

63586 &M%Jntermountain Water Supply /£
Robert W; Marshall
625 0rtyoWay
Sparks, NV 89441

,

<ks

^ 4§/1CBlVpet/4 ^Certified/.v
<1

5.?

•4. Restricted Delivery? (CUra Pee) ' 1 1 Yes
——	' : ——		*-r—' .

9/12/2014 4:20 PM
a

V.1-,

' Code2:

-	Pii?, 6,4977,64970, 86400 Hw
PS Foim 3011 , . ~~.mm.1m*;:*;

ym
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RENOGAZETTE-3QIJRNAIJKG3.COM
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2014 • 15A

RGJ IN-DEPTH j

Water
!tmfPM}|||}

i|ili!'-j i
Anou

"Bob Marshall called me."
Tlrmipseed reviewed all of

the past studies and concluded
Marshall's proposal Is a "great
opportunity for Washoe Conn-

nit.

Ilipp
•H :...

in1 a j.Continued from Page 13A

ilpig
" = - !'" " "The water rights axe rea-MBfi1^! , ll'if 'A.5.r ';| ' I I'lnw... ... sonably priced," Turnipseedaiaii^l Ml® "At least five scienti

some of the best in the world,
|l||"»'™ have studied thebasins, and all

indications are that fee water is
there."

pfeS^hi^Sghipp ^ °ppssaX- !tonip*fc-i- WjE^JfePSr1 seed provided wife fee report
Mm\ valued the water rights at $72

fifr Airily million — $2.4 mil lion below

IIIWBiimft Krsstfwsw
county keep the water rights in
good standing wife the state en
gineer and facilitate any at-

ppfelptf tempttoreptermhfeewaierfor
rlSiinl .nse outsideLemmon Valley.
M As for the Earth Knowledge
p i study that recommended fur~
il m»™I ther modeling, Tormpseed con-II It Hljjp'lill -. eluded, "We don't havethat Iux-
fcjffife uryhere"and sEid thepaststud

ies are valid.
That finding' is contested by

WashoeCounty'sfonnerhydro-
geologist Dan Dragan, who
wrote a letter to commissioners
opposing the purchase.

"Every professional report
Fve read about this project,
based oh my 30-plus years' ex-

faratime wheaitcouMbeneed
ed. When developers again
come fenocfcmg, for instance, or
a groundwater basin some
where needs recharging.

Hex ally on the commission,
Chairman David Hrnnke,
agrees.

'It could be far a lot of
things," he said. "Couldbe agri-
cultural It couldbe residential
There might be a new town in ^
Warm SpringsorDryValley.We i|;j|
mayneed itforfireprotection." :STt|j

The pair echo the sales pitch 'IK

ty"

HI!
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iiBI
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f
mmm

m i'safi®iiiii
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^Mir sfpt ss i
fe.: "'tell |jjR
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P*pte1
nin;

pi
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hlL
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MM

Ksi
Marshall is adamant that it's j rBjl I pl

a good deal for fee county — a .jjj|| j 1 1 j|H
deal feat wiQ keep intact the 01! j 1 1||(
3>400 acre-feet of groundwater ijg ffl j|p i|
he's spent two decades assem- ;;|jpPu MB g
Wingin the hopes ofselling it to .^bwMp!
developers during the boom. iftSfa1 C. ""

Indeed, the sates price he is | j(l6j® 'j|ijt(|
i_! offering the enemy is literally
KJ pennies on fee dollar compared
HH to what he might have sold the (jjjjirj h*. ' '
" water for just 10 yearsago. |f||l jMif--",., mh-ww

"If something were to hap-' dm,. U„ ' j [' jfj
pen to me, there's no doubt aOaillPIBMi ilfl
many people would start filing
on these water rights, and they
would be lost to the citizens of
Washoe County,"he said.

nnnm
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Bob Marshall tests thevalve on one of his vrofls in Dry VaBsy on Feb. 5. photos by mahtuth hw»towsgj
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—x ms is sea investment lor
penence as a nyorogeologisi,
leaves strong doubts about the

lb date,nowater has actually value of Dry Valley water
been imported for sale. The rights,™ Dragan wrote. "Most
same recession that robbed studies and reports state there
Marshall of the chance to make " are notenough data to conclude
good on Hs -water rights halted the aquifers can produce water

nggmmpnvl demand for VMIerfe water, too. . in the quantity and quality neo-rtr' 'V But the company stands ready - essary for agood municipal wa-to seQ it once demand resumes, tor supply and in amounts con-
and the Infrastructure Is al~ sistent with (Marshall's) per-
ready in place to deliverit. rahs,"

I As a point of almost unbear- Vahid Behmaram, Washoe
able irony for the Marshalts, VI- County's current water rights
otter's pipe runs right over the manager;alsoraisedsigmficaiit
family's water rights. Connect- concerns about the availability
ing to thepipewouldbe a poten- of the water.

Ipl ti^br easy endeavor.
WMPswmfflffl Bat it can't happen mw un- those concerns and has accusedWllllllfflllMlill der the terms of a settlement county staff ofbias-

"I dent want to say I fenowTribe, which had; sued the ITS. more about water than the peo-
Buresa of Land Management pie who work for Washoe Ceun-

pllllil! over therightofwsy granted to ty,because Iknow.they ddknowItiiiiiiiiinni' Wdlerftotbepipeline. it," Weber said. "But at same
In the early days, Bob ,Mar- point in time, you have to took

are there other issues our
occasions to strike a deal with staffis dealingwith? Couldthey
VIdtor, butTerms could neverbe »,«««.» mm tn.Vint
reached.

Hedoesn't havethecapitalto
build a pipeline for his water.
Andbe" jfl ' "
tag — anywhere from $20 mil- motivation for oppos
Iipnto$S0m3Hea—feeimug&to purchase, addingthat"
make taxpayers balk. So he fo- .have been fighting Mr. Mar
cusesMspitch on the factWash- shallformanyyears."
oe Countycan simply hold on to Washoe County , Manager
the water rights until a need John Slaughter disputed that
arises.- ~ -

"We wentthrough the reees-
ston —IcaDittfae depression—-
andthat hfrus. We haven'tbeen 	 BB
atoletodoanythingwithfthewa- portunity to review- proposals,"
ter)," Marshall said.

Dry VaEley water rightsWashoe County."
Or, it could be a baitoat for a

water project Marshall was
never able to malm good on.

flow through thepipe.!
Vmmmm&M Stab1 MtaafauB Biwitimtiiimg iitHiiiiiiilini mnnmniiiiiliHt as*lisiiiTiiilfiB !li;Bi-'ytiiH!i!tt,?li!pheii llri illiiv Vllfe; Ulliiimt IhybHaiiiiitif m* itek»|i:

nmB! htiifii:!!; ri:i !ltn:jHMI!'ii(n! iBiiHiiirafeiiTfcir IfliUk liiaiiilitsi
i-Siia:.Hilk

pi! II! iiiZMia!
mm itIPs&

"There was a need'
111 PIi

"'5!Marshall's water project has
a storied past.

In the late1990s, win evet- ijhliilji
opers lad designs on boilding a I™
sea of homes in the:North Val- |||i||
leys, no more precious a com- |||||
modfty existed than water.

The TtnckeeBiver couldn't
sustain ah of the proposed de
velopmentEstablished ground
waterbasins werebeingtapped
out Bed tape had scuttled the
most ambitious ofwater impor
tation projects from Honey
Lake.

st':Iw
111 PI llll III I II II I —III ill I I llll I lllll

wmMmmifciiiate
msmtm
IiyiW, * hi ,| '||l' i j i, | " ! ^-| r.;f 1 if
Ill 1 ^ Sipi'''!''1!'"1''' ' lill li'll%&&&,vnu. > oer me terms or a semememIIhUP' llii|(||ip

But Weber has dismissed

And so the scramble for wa-. MM
ter was on. SB

For those who could deliver |Ejft
thewater, the fortunes could be !i!i!ill!i!
instant

Water rights were fetching
anywhere from $20,000 to
$50,000 an acre-foot

lb 2O05, whett Washoe Conn- s|
tyauctioned off174acre-feet of Jg
water rigbts, itbrought in anav- 11

» etuge of $40,432 an acre-foot 2
of . water is Jj|

t^supnlyfrwo

S "Atthat rate, MarahaE poten-
; tiallycdtfldhavemade $136mil-
- . Him oahis DryValleywater.
S But it didn't quite work out
*. ' thi^- Kvay.
; Marshall arrived in Eaio in

r/2 " 1958 as a young lawyer with
u '« . dreams ofbeing a rancher. He !
LJ Z evenftMly bought his xancfrin
hh ' Warm Springs Valley,wherehe i
q ; and^his son, Tom Marshall, ran . J

Z ' When the water wars began
; for supplyingdevetopers in the I
r Nbrfo tTaflpyg . Mav«;Tianw ; thought he wo^be aMeteeE
~ port water from his. Warm
L Springs ranch. As he was put- '
- ttogthatprojecttogether, an en

gineer sneeested be tufce a took

i in r u j | lj||| |B ||jy*|lj* Piy j||| I °

WIliiMi s	 •• 'Epmaiia'' 	

pi

!IUHil»iu:tllUi!' nnimniii 1

wanting the wat» foar apartic-
utor reason?"

Weber declined to be more
knowsthe pipelineprice specific in describing staffs
anywhere from $20 mil- motivation for opposing the

our staff

a.jgglfiatglggiMIB' A waterpump -
feats ^^VaB<fr- 'whera rancher Bob
Marshafl has spent

SHjjPBw acnniiulattrtg
water rights that
lie hopes to seir to

J CounQf.
County staff,

1 bowevechas
recommended

. againstthe
purchase, and

i-. Commissioner
! Vaughn Hartung
f says the county
I can'tjustify
i spending more

«* " i

Lfi

numerous years that they've ei
ther followedthis orhadthe op-

Slaughter said- "I don't know
that I am aware of any porticu-
lar MaklwnuMlxrpelhatiStafr

the information
'Bofr fidarshall called me'

TMs isnt the firsttime Mar- and then letfing the policymak-than $9 million on shaBL has tried, to sell the water ers make the decision on the
a 'speadative™ toWashoe County. policy direction they want to

fo^n^hemadea^imSKKt go» -
pitch to the- winmxssion. His While- Humke and Weber
pitch went nowhere in the face have championed the idea, oth-
of Significant opposition from er«HnmisEioiicrsare skeptical
county staff, which raised con- Cotianiflsioner Vaughn Har-
cenisabouttheanKrant ofwater tung saidhe can'tjustify spend-
thafs actually underground in ing $9.6 mHSnn pa a "sp«mla-

JS

deal.

i-' ' Dry Valley. ttW* WltK fro inreroedtpto

99299
1
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The subject has been studied purpose and no identifiable re-

of the back of his 1931 pkknp he says, are local ranchers who ad nauseam. An^yses datetrack tnrn 011 investment when the
trackindowntownLos Angles, have their best to give to the 1960s andmdrade varans county is facing so many other

Beyond Ms ' " perpetually back to the community. models for estimating" now needs in the wake of the reces-
friendly demeanor, howevei; "We're just two local guys much, water seeps into the 51oil
Marshall has a bubbling fins- with a Iiffiebitofwater tosell," ground and is stored each year. "The couilty, firstofall,is not

- 'Thecmmtywmindnpprobib- tratkm over Ms water project. Ibm Marshall said. "We dont lb h£^ the traearch along, toe ^a^y ^ a position to make

itibg the export of water from Hedoeshisbesttokeeprtnnder have Ihemoney to go schmooze MarshaHs oudt five test wefls, thesekinds oflong-terminvest-

' the Warm Springs Basin. So wraps. the commissioners. We cant af- ramnng J&day pumps to better mente, and if we were going to

* MhrshaE focused even moreon * But he said Ik's put a lot of ford to pay all Those lobbyists, establishthe potential yield. spend this kindofmoney. I per-

t filing for the Dry Valley water, time, and offnif fnm ags^mbting and i dont like them, anyway,'! According to the early mod- serially seeahigherneed," Har-

l ^"Sometimes I get the feeling the water rights, which had the thinkthey're a vrasteofmoney." els, the grotmdwaler is re- tung said-"Everything fromthe

« people think we'vedone bad potential to be very iDcrative And, it's not likethe county charged at a fast enough rate to detention facility to senior ser

I things trying to take water into for him and Ms family. has never bought water off a yield the 3,400 dcre-feet Mar- vices and ah points inbetween."

I LemmonVaHey,"Marshal saM AW.g the way, he has rancher before, Tbm Marshall shall has permits for. But m CommisstonerMarshaBerk-

' , at a con)mission meeting last jumped through bureaucratic saM duringa recent tour of five 2008, an independent review by bigler raised a similar point.

- . month. "I don't think wo did. hoops at the county, state and test wells the family has drilled Earth Knowledge concluded "Where would die money

t There wasa need." federal level In 1997, his pro- to -help prove {he water re- "there is rnsnfficisnt data to come from?" Berkbigler said.

: But as Marshalwas putting ject was approved as a tre- source. ' ^ahe an informed decision on "We are doing well, but we axe

togethechis project—applying farred wny to provide water to In fact, in 1987, the county the availaMhty of ground wh- notfully recoveredand wehave

for -water - jrarmils with the the North VaDeys by the Re- bought the surfaceWBter rights feri" lotsofthxngsweaeedtodowith

I state, drilling wells, conducting ct<-itu»T Wntor -rifmntoy rrrmrnlK- inDryValley fromrancherDal- -Further, the quality of the the money we (to have."

' environmental assessments, ston. . ' ton LaRtm. The babbling brook waierwas called into qnestion,

; cobbling together rights ofway And in themost recentwater runs right over the top of the with findings ofArsenic apa a thetic tothe county's financial

across federal landobtaming management plan, the Dry Val- MarshSs' groundwater. pH level above allowablelevels needs. He has asked for a down

specialnsepermitB—Bewasup My water is identified as a "The county bought the La- tor dnrtkmg water. Thars not payment of 7.5-pereent and is

against another company doing somxeto helpColdSpringswith Rues" water," Ibm Marshall unusual for the region, which wining to finance the balance

L pretty much the same thing; Its water needs in the future. said, standing cm theedge ofthe has to treator blenawaterfrom over 10 years at a 5 percent m-

Vidler Water Co. had assero- WhfleMarshaHisloathtoex- smaEcreektoE^Valley. '"Why mnMpto sources to achieve terestrate.

' hied water rights, in Fish press his frustration, he notes cant they buy ours?" healtey touts. * Weberhasno suggestions for

- Springs Ranch even farther that he wants to see the project - te Bght of flmse cOE£®ro^ wherethe countywould findthe

north of Reno and raised the through inMs lifetime TnV-.11 . „ -, the countypassed onMarshaJl s money.
capitol fora 2S-mife pipeline to , "I hate to tell you tMs, bef a. offer "I don't know. Staff is- sop-

1 - feed the water to Lemmon Vat ' ctock dp?? ran on a persth's VidlerwontheNorthValleys But now, with one new ram- posed to be answering- that,"
; ley. ' nft" Marshall said. 'Tm SO water war. Many coanty affi- misrioneron theboard, andnew Weber said.

I Marshall'sprojectessential- years old.1 dont want to leitve oatopoite to the Vidler project stafiieadmgthe panto's water Humke said he wontd -eng-

ly fell flat nr family with an uafiraslied as an example of how water resources division, Marshall gest using money the federal

project" ! deals should be done. " has decided to make another go government pays the county in

' cimfflniAnrfnminrt Tbm Marshall dnesnV work Theprivate companymvest- of it.. ' lieu of prnpertytases. That is
I Anunfmisneciproject . == hard to keep up a veaeer of ed its own money — up to $100 In September^ with the help estimated tobe about $3 million
; At SO, Marshall has a mind diplomacy, in his opinioo, ihe million — to both assemble the of Weber and Enrobe. Marshall ayean -1

• HkBasteettTap,mstanllyrecaD- county and its staff have kow- waterrights andbmld theinfra- convinced the county to spend But Slaughter said that mon-

1 ing names, dates and figures towed to Vidler Water — a structure for piping it to Lem- $25,000 on yet another indepea- ey is already included in the

: from decades ago.He has danc- mto!imiHion-doBar subshSiiry mon Valley- dent assessment of the wafer. general fund budget, ff the

; ingblueeyes, awi^charmaiid ofa giant holding company that " Jhatinfirastructtire hasbeen The county hired Mike Ttzr- county used it to hoy. water

r/j - is always reedy with an enter- has mvestedbeavilymtebbyaig deeded to Washoe County, nipseed, the former state engi- rights, itwould have to offset it

" tainmg story to teE about aid- loc^gpveramenttosee aspro- which now is responsible for its neer with a hrevenne increase or an

LJ ' time Reno, fast cars and that tbrouph I' ; -c^erating- and. nmintenance - Asked how he came by the expenditure decrease" some-
hfl randybull thatalmostbroke out The MarshaDLs, bycontrast, costs. And onlyVidler watercan contract, Tcmipseed answered where else.

- at water in neighboring Dry
I Valley, Upper Dry Valley and
< Bedell Flat.

. "We found out there weren't
c any permits out there," Mar-
1 shall said.

Marshall said he is sympa-
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In a statement, the Las Ve- placeable cultural natural
gas-based water authority said resources for current and fu

ture generations" said Rob
Mrowka, Nevada representa
tive for the "IUcson-basad envi-
ronmsical group.

A separate lawsuit wasfiled

by a coalitioa of local govern-
xnentsinWhite"Pineund T inmln
counties, citizen groups, Indian

Environmentalists, rural advocates
take Hie debate into federal system

environmental examinations
the central eastern part of the made under the National Envi-
sfate to quench the thirst of the roxnnental Policy Act by filing
desert gambling metropolis lawsuits."

An environmental group and tiiat is home to 2 minion people- "We will review the com-
a coalition of rural interests and hosts 40 minion visitors an- plaint over the next few weeks
filed separate federal lawsuits nually. to deterxnine our course of ac-
Wednesday seeking to block's The Center for BiologicalDi- tion," the agency ssid_
massive water pipeline that versityargues initslawsuit that The suit claims the U.S. Bu-
would pump billions of gallons the water pipeline project reau of Land Management vio-
of water firom beneath remote would virtually suck rural
valleys along: the Nevada-Utah groundwater dry and turn"
line and ship ittoLas Vegas. meadows to dust. The suit coit-

Thelawsuitsarethe first for- tends the project imperils deli-
{J} ayinto the federalcourt system cate species, inchidrag fish,
hh in the ongoing battle overplans frogs, toads and sage grouse, a

by the Southern Nevada Water chicken-size birii being consid-
Authority to siphon ground- ered for protection imder the

0 water from fourruralvalleys in Endangered Species Act.

Hesaid BIATsplans to offset
the effects of withdrawing
water ace "woefully vague and
inadequate"andhavelittletono
hope of success.

Both lawsuits, filed in ILS
District Court in Las Vegas,

the

By Sandrathereto

seek an injtmctEHi to block; the
project from going forward.

Apushtn findmorewaterfor
tribes, enviromnefltBlorgaictza- las Vegas h«B increased in re-
tions and others. It also argues cent years amid ongoing
thatfhe&XAff&Iedtoadeqoato' drought in the Southwest and
lyanalyze effects thewaterpro- the depletion of the Lake Mead

lated federal environmental ject would have on the rural reservoiron the ColoradoRiver
laws when it granted the water landscape, livelihoods and col- to half fufl. Las Vegas draws
authority the right of way for ruralresources. abmnSOpereent of ite drinking
the 250-mile,nndtibillion-doQar SimeonHerskovits, a lawyer water from the reservoir he-
pipeline projectin 2012. forthe coalition, said scientific hind Hooyer Dam.

"Congresspassed theselaws modeling shows the pumping The federal lawsuits are the
to make sure our public lands would have devastating conse- latest in years of litigation that
are managed on toe basis of quences for The Spring, Cave, until now las taken place" in •
multiple usej to. protect irre- Dry Lake and Delamar valleys, state courts.
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' (7)S)12S-II6I
(775) 425-I227 l!X

February 18, 2014

Jason King, P.E. /

Nevada State Engineer ;

901 S. Stewart St., Suite 2002

Carson City, NV 89701 1

	 	 .. .,

Applications for Extension of Tittle Permits 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428,
. 73429, 73430, 74327, 67037 :

Dear Jason:

: \ Enclosed are Applications for Extension of Time to file Proofs of Completion and
Proofs of Beneficial Use for the above permits, together with our check far $960.00 to

cover the $120.00 fee for each permit. A . , :

Picase grant the requested extension as we have been diligently working on this
proj ect this past year (expended over $ 17,000,00), but the bad economy has prevented us

from being able to start putting pipes in the ground.

, . .. Many thanks for your consideration of this request. ; , .

Sincerely,

Bob Marshall

"n

Enclosures
n

rn

o

p ^*4

W97.800/481 1-2509-87S5.1

1997.800M8! 1-2S09-8755.1

SE ROA 937
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BEFORE TUB STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

r—Tiled: APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OP TIME

FB09HM/K
. . . • ... . ' : '

FN THE. MATTER' OI> PERMIT NO, PILED TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE W ^

			 I. ill	..in	 			.i.—ii— -					 		 — — ijm.iij.-i i > . J' ' It *>;'< . . -i ' 	 	in...

Owner of Record Intonnourttain Water Supply, Lid.:

' . underground '

(Name of strewn, lake, spring, underground or other source)

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. ' : V:'":. ' ./.' ' ' . ; '
, „t _ r' 	

. Comes now' Robert W, Marshall ' .' Agent , '
Pemlitte ;or Agent '.'t: A

(he

. who after being dtijyswohi and ahsw'cnng (o The bestdr their knowledge (he following questions lit compliance with the requirements os set forth In
the permit terms:

I. Dots litis permit have multiple owners? d ,|'os 0 No : (Check the appropriate box) : \
	 	 _ ....... 	 	 	

2. If "Yes" on question fisahecked, is this reqiiest for an extension of time submitted on behalf ofall the owners? : .

Ycs [I]No (Check the appropriate box) d) : ^ V ] V. V,.:
3. lf"No" on question 2 is checked, on whose behalf is thrs.extension being filed? . .

? "fen (10) years'4, How much time is needed to construct the works of diversion or place the water to beneficial

5, What Is the expenditure on the project under ibis permit? Last year? . $17,034.00 "

use

Total to date? $2,350,649.00

6. The permittee requests an extension oftime for Lycar : wiLhin which to comply with the provisions for filing the.

(Not to exceed I year)

proof Df completion and proof of benefioinl use ;

. (Proofof completion ofwork and/or Proofofbeneficial use). .

7. Describe progress made during the 1 ast year and explal n In detai I why this request for an extension of time is b ling submi tied (See instructions on

back, Use additional pages (fnecessary):

Tho economy has not improved at all this past year. There is no growth occurring in the area of beneficial use, 1 Ve have continued maintenance of

the project. We have continued monitoring activities with Interflow Hydrology with continuous flow recorr ing meters, We have drastically

reduced the price of the Project and have been actively working with a public agency to purchase the project.

W
.aSigned Jb

remittee or AgentState of Nevada

County of Wmhoe Address 625 0nyoWay
Street . Vddress or PO Box

Subscribed and sworn to before me on February IS, 2014 Sparks, NV 89411

City State, 'ZJ£,Cod<gJ	

Js- •••• -
—- 		

rh ft:

by Robert W. Marshall Phone (773) 423-1 161

CD
00m £1E-mail It J

m
s KATHY SOUViRON mi
m Nolary Public State o( Nevada?!
hi Appointment Recorded la W shoe County...! f .
/ No: 08-7639-2 - Expires , uty 30, 20«^ « •

rrs
	I II m"i" If 			

Signature ofNotary Public Required &
Nota ry Stamp or Seal Required--*

r !"

$120 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT
Revised 07713 - oxf_app

A
fc£ftr.

$%

Ad £
SE ROA 938
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State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD
625 GOTO WAY ,

SPARKS NV 89441 . -

• Payment Method Check No. Receipt#

Check 2864311483

ItemDate Description Amount

H 1 9/201 4 Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER
PERMIT NO. 64977

120.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,
73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

I

Received By:Catherine Orpilta

Total $120.00

SE ROA 939
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